City of Norcross

65 Lawrenceville Street
Norcross, GA 30071

Meeting Agenda

Wednesday, July 5, 2017

3:00 PM

2nd Floor Conference Room

Special Called Meeting
Mayor Bucky Johnson
Mayor Pro Tem Josh Bare
Councilman Craig Newton
Council Member David McLeroy
Council Member Andrew Hixson
Council Member Pierre Levy









http://www.norcrossga.net/

2013-2014
City Clerk Actual
Personal Services S 41,184
Purchased/Contract Serv. $ 21,227
Supplies S 874
Capital Qutlay 5 -
Interfund/Interdepartment $ -
TOTAL $ 63,285
2013-2014
Mayor/Council Actual
Personal Services S 60,585
Purchased/Contract Serv. S 172,277
Supplies $ 525
Interfund/interdepartment $ 25,000
Other Financing Uses $ -
TOTAL § 258,387
2013-2014
City Manager Actual
Personal Services $ 134,821
Purchased/Contract Serv. S 11,329
Supplies S 1,099
Capital Qutlay 5 -
Interfund/Interdepartment $ -
TOTAL S 147,249
2013-2014
General Government Actual
Personal Services S 344,577
Purchased/Contract Serv. S 105,835
Supplies S 8,012
Capital Outlay S 1,254
Interfund/interdepartment $ 3,035
TOTAL S 462,713
2013-2014
Information Technologies Actual
Personal Services S 131,013
Purchased/Contract Serv. & 597,233
Supplies S 92,718
Capital Qutlay S 16,595
Interfund/Interdepartment $ (11,983)
Debt Service S -
TOTAL § 825,576

2014-2015
Actual

$ 75,580
S 24,619
5 5,289
$ .
S .
$

105,488

2014-2015
Actual
66,613
262,923
1,438
142,594

473,568

Vr U U A W

2014-2015
Actual
98,868
7,010
3,675

109,553

L 4 AN A i

2014-2015
Actual
245,906
45,975
9,052

S
S
$
5
$
$ 300,933
2014-2015
Actual
77,662
455,452
41,374
163,381
88,442

826,311

W U U N A

2015-2016
Actual
87,891
28,837
5,705

122,433

R T S Py R Vs R W 9 S

2015-2016
Actual
102,652
357,991
2,150
300,258
763,051

v N o e

2015-2016
Actual
66,519
30,714
2,133

99,366

RV Vs SV R Vo 5

2015-2016
Actual
297,312
84,004
7,365

389,181

Wr AN A 4 A W

2015-2016
Actual
137,432
697,263
39,642
6,211
{8,134)
145,769
1,018,183

L W U U N 0

2016-2017
Budget
92,934
20,500
9,800
{14,312)
108,922

4 A 4 D W

2016-2017
Budget
100,657
260,800
1,000
100,000

462,457

LF N W W

2016-2017
Budget
72,336
18,000
2,500

92,836

W v W

2016-2017
Budget
276,043
101,110
14,300
(240,230)
151,223

1 L W U 40 40

2016-2017
Budget
150,842
897,600
33,300

1,081,742

W 4 W W s

2017-2018
Requested
112,825
23,000
8,800
(15,112)
129,513

RV T e ¥ S ) N ¥ S V)

2017-2018

Reguested
96,633
397,450
2,500

U i N n

200,000
696,583

N

2017-2018
Requested
195,738
22,200
2,000
{116,543)
103,395

i W U 0 A

2017-2018
Requested
624,681
117,440
14,800
{250,506}
506,415

R R A TR T2 R T ¥

2017-2018

Requested
162,660
876,048
46,720

(40,332)

1,045,096

W

Cla

Attachment: General Fund Budget Request (17-4629 : FY 2017 - 2018 Budget Review)
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Human Resources
Personal Services
Purchased/Contract Serv.

Supplies
Capital Outlay

Interfund/Interdepartment

Municipal Court
Personal Services
Purchased/Contract Serv.

Supplies
Capital Outlay

Interfund/Interdepartment

Police Department
Personal Services
Purchased/Contract Serv.

Supplies
Capital Outlay

interfund/Interdepartment

E911 Communications
Personal Services
Purchased/Contract Serv.

Supplies
Capital Outlay

Interfund/Interdepartment

Debt Service

Public Works

Personal Services
Purchased/Contract Serv.

Supplies
Capital Qutlay

2013-2014
Actual

WE AN AN AN W
'

2013-2014
Actual
303,450
9,617
3,039

316,106

1 A A U

2013-2014
Actual
3,374,871

207,397
278,373
186,125
{20,142)
4,026,624

W U A0 4 A un

2013-2014
Actual
476,450
63,575
2,157
11,918
32,125

586,225

W A A i

2013-2014
Actual
484,763
556,357
142,518
233,880

W N N A

Interfund/interdepartment S -

TOTAL & 1,417,518

2014-20Q15
Actual
41,799
13,275
575
5,479
61,128

L A0 1A U e

2014-2015
Actual
S 214,177
$ 5,732
5 2,254
s -
S
$

222,163

2014-2015
Actual
S 2,363,248
S 197,906
S 171,141
S 244,445
$ {44)
S 2,976,696

2014-2015
Actual

$ 315,963

$ 20,381

s 4,690

S -

$ 20,758

$

S

361,792

2014-2015

Actual
369,060
561,768
116,840
107,132

1,154,800

Vr A A A A A

2015-2016
Actual
49,877
23,715
2,335
7,800

83,727

RV Vo B Vo Bt Vi O T

2015-2016
Actual
316,239
6,528
2,213

324,980

W W W i U

2015-2016
Actual
3,679,478

247,564
236,489
373,415

4,536,946

L W A W W

2015-2016
Actual
S 549,853
5 49,140
S 808
$ 307,060
5 10,597
5 87,272
$ 1,004,730

2015-2016
Actual

$ 525,203
$ 925,283
$ 189,648
$ 354,421
$ -
$

1,994,555

2016-2017
Budget

s -
s 96,950
$ 500
S -
5

$

57,450

2016-2017
Budget
401,988
9,725
3,700

415,413

UF U W W U

2016-2017
Budget
3,765,782

293,500
275,600
340,993

4,675,875

VE U 0 W e

2016-2017
Budget
478,345
88,000
4,500
104,727

“r 4 - 0

S 675,572

2016-2017

Budget
607,893

1,134,100
220,000
124,600
(87,240}

1,999,353

i e 0 W U U

2017-2018
Requested
S -
$ 132,340
S 1,500
s -
S -
$

133,840

2017-2018

Requested
257,709
162,175
5,200

425,084

W o e A

2017-2018
Requested
S 4,102,316
s 292,630
$ 260,000

S 4,654,946

2017-2018

Requested
598,962
89,000
4,500
216,727
20,166

vr N 4

L7

529,355

2017-2018
Requested
568,975
1,158,950
218,500
{92,644)
1,854,781

Ur A AN 0 A AN
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Cultural Arts

Personal Services

Purchased/Contract Serv.

Supplies
Capital Outlay

Interfund/Interdepartment

Parks & Recreation
Personal Services

TOTAL

Purchased/Contract Serv.

Supplies
Capital Outlay

[nterfund/Interdepartment

TOTAL

Community Development

Personal Services

Purchased/Contract Serv.

Supplies
Capital Qutlay

Interfund/Interdepartment

TOTAL

Economic Development

Personal Services

Purchased/Contract Serv.

Supplies
Capital Outlay

Interfund/Interdepartment

TOTAL

General Fund Budget

2013-2014
Actual
127,979
54,492
47,585

230,056

W W Uy i

2013-2014
Actual

W U A AN

2013-2014
Actual
396,383
37,518
5,239
53,849

492,989

L L A 0

2013-2014
Actual
72,563
92,131
269

164,963

W L e W A

$ 8,991,691

2014-2015
Actual

§ 214,694
$ 61,236
$ 12,676
5 -
$ -
5

288,606

2014-2015
Actual

R T Vs L R Y
v

2014-2015
Actual

71,664
1,184
54,000

443,064

R T T Vo T

2014-2015
Actual
$ 64,478
$ 70,688
5 410
$ 1,118,956
S -
S

1,254,532

$ 8,578,634

316,216

2015-2016
Actual
306,487
130,636
36,196
108,230

581,549

Vr U U i A A

2015-2016
Actual

L U A A A A

2015-2016
Actual
361,226
86,955
2,583
70,000

vr W U 0

1

520,764

2015-2016
Actual

S 83,491
5 94,748
$ 145
5 -
5

5

178,384

$ 11,617,849

2016-2017
Budget

S 73,913
S 20,278
5 39,800
S -
5

5

133,991

2016-2017
Budget
275,155
232,700
8,000
9,000

524,855

L N N n

2016-2017
Budget
380,051
226,650
7,000
22,000
(33,057)

602,644

VE A W a1

2016-2017
Budget
S 104,654
$ 191,000
S 600

S 296,254

$ 11,318,587

2017-2018

Requested
80,381
33,340

113,721

Lr U U A 4 4

2017-2018
Requested
217,154
257,700
56,000
{15,392)
515,462

W 0 AN W

2017-2018
Requested
431,559
207,750
6,750
(34,139)
611,920

v W e

2017-2018
Requested
$ 108,290
$ 185,640
S 750

S 294,680

$ 12,014,791
6%

Cla
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6-28-17 3:01 PM G/1. BUDGET REPORT . C.la
BUDGET : DR-DEPARTMENT REQUEST

FUND : 100 GENERAL FUND

ITEMS PRINTED: ANNUAL BUDGET AMOUNTS PAGE: 1
ACCOUNT NO# ===== ACCOUNT NAME ====== ANNUAL BUDGET
100-31.1000 GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES 4,300,000.00CR
100-31.1100 GEN. PROFERTY TAXES-OTHER 0.00
100-31.1115 SPEC. PURP. LOCAL SALE TX 0.00
1460-31.1310 MOTOR VEHICLE AD VALCREM 382,296.00CR
100-31.1340 INTANGIBLE RECORDING TAX 45,000.00CR
100-31.1600 REAL ESTATE TRANSFER 25,000.00CR
100-31.1700 FRANCHISE TAXES 1,200,000.00CR
100-31.4200 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE DISTRIBUTOR 150, 000.00CK
100-31.4205 LIQUOR BY THE DRINK EXCISE TAX 80,000.00CR
100-31.4210 RENTAL VEHICLE EXCISE TAX 0.00
100-31.6100 BUSINESS & OCCUPATION LICENSE 318,000.00CR
100-31.6105 FINANCIAL INSTITUTION TAX 28,000.00CR
100-31.6200 INSURANCE PREMIUM TAX 947,0060.00CR
100-3%.9100 PEN & INT-GENERAI. PROP 20,000.00CR
100-31.91465 PEN & INT-LIC & PERMITS 1,0C00.00CR
100-32,31100 ALCCHOLIC BEVERAGE LICENSE 125,000.00CR
100-32,11¢5 POURING PERMIT 9,5C00.00CR
100-32,31110 CCODE ENFORCMT REGULATORY 5,000.00CR
100-32,31905 TELECOM APPLICATION FEE 0.00
100-32,2100 BUILDING PERMITS 400,0060.00CR
100-32.2111 CITY WIDE TECH SUR-CHARGE 0.00
100-33,31110 COPS FAST (GRANT 0.00
100-33.1120 CDBG 9% 0.00
100-33.,1125 CDBG 0¢ 0.00
100-33.1135 CDEG 02 & CDBG 03 0.00
100-33.,21137 SPLOST REIMBURSE REV. 97 0.0Q
100-33.1138 LIVABLE CENTER INITIATIVE 0.00
100-33.1139 05-587 TE GRANT 0.00
100-33.1140 LAW ENFORCEMENT GRANT 0.00
100-33.1141 SPLOST REMIBUREMENT 2001 0.00
100-33.1143 2009 TE GRANT 0.00
100-33.4115 BUFORD HWY IMPROV GRANT 0.00
100-33.4120 GEORGIA GREENSPACE PROG 0.00
100-32.4121 TREE GRANT 0.00
100-33.4122 GMA HEALTH PROMO GRANT 0.00
100-33.4123 WELLNESS PROGRAM 0.00
100-33.4125 INACTIVE ACCOUNT 0.00
100-33.6005 GWINNETT COUNTY DRAINAGE AGRMT 0.00
100-33.6100 INTERGOV. REV. GWINNETT 210,677.00CR
100-33.6105 INTERGOV. REV.GW-ENERGY EXCISE 3,400.00CR
100-33.6106 INTERGOV. REV. - LMIG 0.00
100-33.6110 INTERGOV REV - MISC 0.00
100-33.6120 CID GWINNETT REIMBURSEMT 108,340.00CR
100-33.6130 2008 LCI~CID REIMBURSMENT 0.00
100-33.614¢C DEA SALARY REIMBURSEMENT 0.00
100-33.6150 E911 GWINNETT REIMBURSEMENT 929,355.00CR
100-34.119¢ CULTURE ART REVENUE 80,000.00CR

PAGE TOTAL: 2,367,568.00CR

Attachment: General Fund Budget Request (17-4629 : FY 2017 - 2018 Budget Review)
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6£-28-17 3:01 PM G/L BUDGET REPORT C.la

BUDGET : DR-DEPARTMENT REQUEST

FUND : 100 GENERAL FUND

ITEMS PRINTED: ANNUAL BUDGET AMOUNTS PAGE: 2

ACCOUNT NO# ===== ACCOUNT NAME ====== ANNUAL BUDGET

100-34.1200 DDA SALARY REIMBURSEMENT 0.00

100-34.1201 MORCROSS ARTS (NEST) REVENUE 0.00

1.00-34.1205 STABILIZATION RETIREMENT 0.00

100-34.1206 CULTURAL ARTS - KUDZU ART ZONE 0.00

100-34.1207 CULTURAL ARTS - LION HEART 0.00

100-34.1208 NORCROSS SOCCER REVENUE 17,000.00CR

160-34.1301 REVENUE REIMBURSE REFUND 0.00

100-34.1302 PROF. SER. ARCHITECT REV. 0.00

100-34.1305 ENGINEERING REVIEW FEES 0.00

100-34.1306 QUALITY WATER IMPROVEMENT 0.00

100-34.1307 COLLEGE STREET PURCHASE 0.00

100-34,1310 PUBLIC HEARING FEES 0.00

100-34.1315 COMMUNITY DEV. MISC. 0.00

100-34.2100 SPECIAL POLICE SERVICES 30,000.00CR =

100-34.2101 DEA OVERTIME REIMBURSEMEN 0.00 ]

100-24.2102 POLICE DONATIONS 0.00 >

100-34.2105 POL. SPEC. INVSTGTN FUND 0.00 &

100-34.2106 SALE OF ABANDON PROPERTY 0.00 -

100-34.2107 COMM. CTR.SALE OF MATERIA 0.00 <A

100-34.2108 SALE OF POLICE VEHICLES 0.00 s

100-34.6900 CHARGE FOR OTHER SERVICE 0.00 o

100-34.6910 CONVENIENCE FEES 8,000.00CR pos

100-34.9300 BAD CHECK FEES 1,650.00CR —

100-34.9305 LATE FEES 0.00 N

100-34.9310 NOTICE FEES 0.00 .

100-34.9315 CONNECTION FEES 0.00 ™

100-35.1170 COURT-MUNICIPAL 2,000,000.00CR O

100-35.1174 COURT CITATION PROCESSING 150,000.00CR N

100-35.1175 CODE ENFORCEMENT FINES 0.00 n

100-35.1176 COURT SOFTWARE/TECHNOLOGY 0.00 -

100-35.1190 CLERK OF COURT MISC. REV. 0.00 o

100-35.1191 POLICE TECHNOLOGY SUR-CHR 0.00 S

100-35.1192 CITY WIDE TECH SUR-CH 0.00 5

100-36.1000 INTEREST REVENUES 3,600.00CR ™~

100-37.1000 DONATIONS 0.00 2

100-37.1001 COMMUNITY CENTER DONATION 0.00 -

100-37.2000 CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 o

100-38.1000 PARK RENTAL REVENUE 0.00 =)

100-38.1001 COMM. CENTER LEASE PAYMEN 0.00 o

100-38.1002 COMM. CENTER RENT REVENUE 0.00 o

100-38.1003 DEPOT LEASE REVENUE 84,000.00CR 2

100-38.3000 REIME FOR DAMAGED PROPERT 18,000.00CR )

100-38.3010 WORKMAN COMP. INS. REMIBU 0.00 =

100-38.9000 OTHER (MISCELLANEGUS REV) 70,978.00CR 0

100-38.9001 PROPERTY TAX SALES ¢.00 ©

100-38.9002 CRLENDAR REVENUE 0.00 =

100-38.9003 GRS SOUTH ALLIANCE PROGRAM 20,000.00CR L

100-38.9004 PASSPORT FEES 0.00 -

100-38.9500 BUDGETED FUND BALANCE 0.00 5

100-39.1200 TRANSFER FROM ELECTRIC FUND 482,153, 00CR =

PAGE TCTAL: 2,885,381.00CR ©

=
Q
£
e
Q
o
<
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BUBGET

FUND

ACCOUNT NO#

DEPT NO:

100-5.
100-5.
100-5.
100-5.
100-5.
1480-5,
160-5.
100-5
100-5.
100-5.
100-5.
100-5
100-5.
100-5
100-5.
100-5.
100-5.
100-5,
100-5.,
100-5
100-5.
100-5
100-5.
100-5
100-5.
100-5
100-5.
100-5
100-5.
100-5.
100-5.
100-5.
100-5.
100-5
100-5.
100-5.
100-5.
100-5.

6-28-17

1130.
1130.
1130.
1130.
1130.
1130.
1130.
.1130,
1130.
1130.
1130.
L1130,
1130.
L1130,
1130.
13130.
13130.
1130.
113¢.
L1130,
113¢6.
L1136,
1130,
L1130,
1136,
L1130,
113¢.
L1130,
1i30.
1130.
1330.
13130,
1130.
L1130,
1130.
1130.
1130.
1130.

1130

3:01 PM G/L BUDGET REPORT
DR-DEPARTMENT REQUEST

: 100 GENERAIL FUND

ITEMS PRINTED: ANNUAI, BUDGET AMOUNTS

L1100
L1300
L1305
L1310
L2100
.2105
.2200
.2400
.2600
.2700
.1205
.1301
.1305
.3100
L3200
L3201
L3210
L3225
.3250
.3300
.33058
.3400
.3500
.3600
L3700
.3850
L1100
.1101
L1107
L1111
.1400
.1600
.1710
.2300
.2400
.2402
.1100
L2200

sm=== ACCOUNT NAME ==m=sm==
CITY CLERK

REGULAR EMPLOYEES
CVERTIME

MAYOR AND COUNCIL

CITY AUTHORITIES

GROUP INSURANCE

GROUP INSURANCE - RETIREES
FICA/MEDICARE CONTRIBUTNS
RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
WORKER'S COMPENSATICON
PROFESSIONAL SERV.-LEGAL
PROF SERV.-SOFTWARE & LIC
PROFESSIONAL SERV.-OTHER
INS, OTHER THAN EMP BEN
COMMUNICATIONS

CIVIC PARTICIPATION
MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
HOSPITALITY

ADVERTISING

POSTAGE

PRINTING & BINDING
TRAVEL

DUES & FEES

EDUCATICN & TRAINING
CONTRACT LABOR

GENERAL SUPPLIES-BUILDING
OFFICE SUPPLIES

ELECTION SUPPLIES

OFFICE FURNITURE-NON CAP
BCOKS & PERIODICALS

SMALL EQUIPMENT
MISCELLANEOUS

FURNITURE & FIXTURES
COMPUTERS

CLERK SOFTWARE

PERSONNEL COSTS

CLAIMS - INSURANCE

PAGE TOTAL:

DEPT TOTAL:

PAGE:

ANNUAL BUDGET

78,843.

12,240.
5,197.
5,815,
9,230.

500,
1,000.
0

3,000.
1,000.

0.
2,000,

0.
1,100,
6,000.

200,

500.
5,000.
700.
3,500.

1,500.
6,500.
0.
300.
0.
500.
0.

0.

0.
15,112,
0.

129,513,

129,513,

Cla
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6-28-17 3:01 PM G/L BUDGET REPORT C.la

BUDGET : DR-DEPARTMENT REQUEST

FUND : 100 GENERAL FUND

ITEMS PRINTED: ANNUAL BUDGET AMOUNTS PAGE: &
ACCOUNT NO# ===== ACCOUNT NAME ====== ANNUAL BUDGET

DEPT NO: 1310 MAYOR/CITY COUNCIL

100-5.1310.51.1305 MAYOR AND COUNCIL 63,750.00
100-5.1310.51.1310 CITY AUTHORITIES 0.00
100-5.1310.51.2100 GROUP INSURANCE 25,091.00
100-5.1310.51.2200 FICA/MEDICARE CONTRIBUTIONS 7,792.00
100-5.1310.51.2400 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00
100-5.1310.52.1205 PROFESSIONAL SERV.-LEGAL 200,000.00
100-5.1310.52.1305 PROFESSIONAL SERV.-OTHER 50,000.00
100-5.1310.52.3201 CIVIC PARTICIPATION 3,500.00
100-5.1310.52.3225 ACKNOWLEDGMENT 1,000.00
100-5.1310.52.3305 POSTAGE G.00
100-5.1310.52.3400 PRINTING & BINDING 300.00
106~-5.1310.52.3500 TRAVEL - COUNCIL 8,000.00
10C0-5.1310.52.3501 TRAVEL - MAYOR 6,000.00
100-5.1310.52.3505 COUNCIL EXPENSES 0.00
100-5.1310.52.35068 MAYOR EXPENSES 0.00
1¢0-5.1310.52.3600 DUES & FEES 30,000.00
140-5.1330.52.3700 EDUCATION & TRAINING COQUNCIL 8,000.00
100-5.1310.52,3701 EDUCATION & TRAINING - MAYOR 4,000.00
100-5.1310.52.3850 CONTRACT LABOR 86,650.00
100-5.1310.53.1101 OFFICE SUPPLIES 500.00
100-5,1310.53.1107 ELECTICN SUPPLIES 0.00
100-5.1310.53.1400 BOOKS & PERIODICALS 0.00
100-5.1310.53.1710 MISCELLANEOQOUS 2,000.00
100-5.1310.57.3000 CONTINGENCIES 200,000.00
100-5.1310.61.1223 TRANSFER TO 10330 0.00
100-5.1310.61.1226 TRANSFER TO 12-640 0.00
100-5.1310.61.1227 TRANSFER TO 10-629 0.00
100-5.1310.61.1228 TRANSFER TO NORCL5-2108 0.00
100-5.1310.61.1233 TRANSFER TO 200% SPLOST 0.00
100-5.1310.61.2221 TRANSFER TO 09-079 0.00
100-5.1310.61.2230 TRANSFER TO DDA 0.00

PAGE TOTAL: 696,583.00

DEPT TOTAL: 696,583.00

Attachment: General Fund Budget Request (17-4629 : FY 2017 - 2018 Budget Review)
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6~28-17

BUDGET
FUND

ACCOUNT NO#

DEPT NO: 1330

100~-5.1330.51.
100-5.1330.51.
100-5.1330.51.
100-5.1330.51.
i00-5.1330.51.
100-5.1330.51.
100-5.1330.51.
100-5.1330.52.
100-5.1330.52.
100-5.1330.52.
100-5.1330.52,
100-5.1330.52.
100-5.1330.52.
100-5.31330.52.
100-5.1330.52.
140-5.1330.52,
100-5.1330.52.
100-5,1330.52.
100-5.1330.52.
100-5.1330.52.
100-5.1330.52.
100-5.1230.52.
100-5.1330.52.
100-5.1330.53.
100-5.1330.53.
100-5.1330.53.
100-5.1330.53.
100-5.133C0.53.
100-5.1330.54.
100-5.1330.54.
100-5.1330.55.

3:01 PM G/L BUDGET REPORT
DR-DEPARTMENT REQUEST

: 100 GENERAIL FUND

ITEMS PRINTED: ANNUAL BUDGET AMOUNTS

1100
1300
2100
2200
2400C
2600
2700
1205
1305
3100
3205
3210
3250
3305
3400
3500
3600
3601
3700
3702
3703
3704
3850
1100
1101
1400
1600
1710
2300
2400
1100

===== ACCOUNT NAME ======
CITY MANAGER

REGULAR EMPLOYEES
OVERTIME

GROUP INSURANCE
FICA/MEDICARE CONTRIBUTNS
RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
WORKER'S COMPENSATION
PROFESSIONAL SERV.-LEGAL
PROFESSIONAL SERV.-0OTHER
INS, OTHER THAN EMP BEN
TELEPEONE

MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS
HOSPITALITY

POSTAGE

PRINTING & BINDING

TRAVEL - CITY MANAGER
DGES & FEES

MOVING EXPENSE

EDU & TRAINING - CITY MGR
PUBLIC RELATIONS SERVICES
MEATS AND ENTERTAINING
DEVELOPMENT FAIR

CONTRACT LABOR

GENERAL SUPPLIES-BUILDING
OFFICE SUPPLIES

BCOKS & PERIODICALS

SMALI: BEQUIPMENT

MISCELLANEQUS
FURNITURE & FIXTURES
COMBUTERS
PERSONNEL COSTS
PAGE TOTAL:
DEPT TOTAL:

PAGE:

ANNUAL BUDGET

155,893.
0

7,390,
11,468,
19,487,

500.
1,G00.
Q.

0.
1,000.
0.

0.

0.

0.

3,000,

4,500.

4,500.

0.
3,700.
0.
1,500.
4,000,
0.

0.
1,000.
0.

0.
1,000.
0.

0.
11&,543.

103,395,

103,395,

Cla
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6-28-17

BUDGET

FUGND

ACCOUNT NO#

DEPT NG:

100-5.
100-5.
100-5.
100-5.
100-~5.
160-5.
100-5
100-5.
100-5.
100-5.
100-5.
100-5.
100-5
100-5.
100-5.
100-5.
100-5.
100-5,
100-5.
100-5.
100-5.
100-5.
100-5.
100-5.
100-5.
100-5
100-5.
100-5
100-5.
100-5
100-5.
100~5.
100-5.
100-5.
100-5.
100-5.
100-5.
100-5.
100-5.
100-5.
100-5.
100-5.
100-5.
100-5.
100-5,

1510.
1510.
1510.
1510.
1510.
1530,
.1510.
1510.
1510.
1510.
1510.
1510.
.1510.
1510.
1510.
1510.
1510.
1510.
1510.
1510.
1510.
1510.
1510.
1510,
1810.
.1510.
1510.
L1510,
1510.
L1510,
1510.
1510.
1510.
1510,
1510.
1510,
1510.
1510,
1510.
1510.
1510.
1510,
1510.
1510.
1510.

1510

3:01 PM G/L BUDGET REPORT
DR-DEPARTMENT REQUEST
: 100 GENERAL FUND
ITEMS PRINTED: ANNUAL BUDGET AMOUNTS

.1100
L1300
L2100
L2105
L2200
.24060
L2500
L2600
.2700
L1205
L1210
.1308
.1306
.2201
.2203
L2320
.3100
.3201
.3210
L3225
.3300
.3305
.3400
.3500
.3515
.3600
.3700
.3850
.3915
L3920
L3925
.1100
.1101
L1111
.1270
.1300
.1400
.1600
L1710
.1100
.2500
L1160
L1105
L1510
L4005

===== ACCOUNT NAME ======
GENERAL GOVERNMENT ADMIN

REGUL-AR EMPLOYEES
CVERTIME

GROUP INSURANCE

GROUP INSURANCE-RETIREES
FICA/MEDICARE CONTRIBUTNS
RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS
TUITION REIMBURSMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
WORKER'S COMPENSATION
PROFESSIONAL SERV.-LEGAL
PROFESSIONAL SERV.-AUDIT
PROFESSICNAL SERV.-0OTHER
DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE
REPAIRS & MAINT-VEHICLES
REPAIRS & MAINT-EQUIPMT
RENTAL OF EQUIP & VEHCLE
INS, OTHER THAN EMP BEN
CIVIC PARTICIPATION
MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
ADVERTISING

POSTAGE

PRINTING & BINDING
TRAVEL

MEDICAL SVGS ACCT EXPNSES
DUBES & FEES

EDUCATION & TRAINING
CONTRACT LABOR

CREDIT CARD CHARGES

BANK CHARGES

CASH OVER/SHORT

GENERAL SUFPPLIES-BUILDING
OFFICE SUPPLIES

OFFICE FURNITURE-NON CAP
ENERGY-GASOLINE/DIESEL
FOOD

BCOKS & PERICDICALS
SMALL EQUIPMENT
MISCELLANEQOUS

LAND PURCHASE

EQUIPMENT

PERSONNEL COSTS
NON-PERSONNEL COSTS
DEPRECIATION

COLLECTION AGENCY FEES

PAGE TOTAL:

DEPT TOTAL:

500.

800.

0.

0.
250,506.
0.

Q.

a.

506,415,

506,415,

Cla
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6-28-17 3:01 PM G/L BUDGET REPORT

BUDGET : DR-DEPARTMENT REQUEST

FUND : 100 GENERAL FUND

ITEMS PRINTED: ANNUAL BUDGET AMOUNTS

ACCOUNT NO# ===== ACCOUNT NAME ==mmmwmm
DEPT NO: 1535 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

1¢0-5.1535.51.1100 REGULAR EMPLOYEES
100-5.1535.51.1300 OVERTIME

100-5.1535.51.2100 GROUP INSURANCE
100-5.1535.51.2200 FICA/MEDICARE CONTRIBUTNS
100-5.1535.51.2400 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIOQONS
100-5.1535.51.2600 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
100-5.1535.,51.2700 WORKERS COMPENSATION
100-5.1535.52.1200 PROF.SER. COMM. DIRECTOR
100-5.1535.52.1205 PROFESSIONAL SERV.-LEGAL
100-5.1535,52.1301 PROF SERV.-SOFTWARE & LIC
100-5.1535.52.1302 MISCELLANEOUS SOFTWARE
100-5.1535,52.1305 PROFESSIONAL SERV.-0OTHER
100-5.1535.52.2325 RENTAL CF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
100-5.1535.52.3100 1INS. CTHER THAN EMP BENEFITS
100-5.1535.52.320% (CIVIC PARTICIPATICN
100-5.1535.52.3205% TELEPHONE & INTERNET SERVICE
100-5.1535.52.321¢ MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS
100-5.1535.52.3400¢ PRINTING & BINDING
100-5.1535.52.3500¢ TRAVEL

100-5.1535.52.3600 DUES & FEES
100-5.1535.52,370¢ EDUCATION & TRAINING
100-5.1535.52.3850 CONTRACT LABOR
100-5.1535,53.11200 GENERAL SUPPLIES-BUILDING
100-5.1535.53.1101 OFFICE SUPPLIES
100-5.1535.53.1500 COMPUTERS NON-CAPITAL
100-5.1535.53.1508 CITY WIDE PRINTING SUPPLIES
100-5.1535.53.1506 NETWORK UPGRADE
100-5.1535.53.1600 SMALL EQUIPMENT
100-5.1535.53.1710¢ MISCELLANEOUS
100-5.1535.54.2400 COMPUTERS
100-5.1535.54.2403 OQFFICE BUILT OUT/RENOVATL
100-5.1535.54.2404 MUNICIPAL DATA CENTER
100-5.1535.54.2405 DISASTER RECOVERY
100-5.1535.54.2406 FINANCIAL MGMT SOFTWARE
100-5.1535.54.2407 ACAD SOFTWARE
100-5,1535.54.2408 COMM DEVELOPMENT SOFTWARE
100-5.1535.54.2409 PD NETWORK SYSTEM

100-5.1535.54.2411 COMM DEVELOPMNT MOBILE APPLICA

100-5.1535.54.2500 EQUIPMENT
300-5.1535.55.1100 PERSONNEL COSTS
100-5.1535.58.1000 PRINCIPAL DELL LEASE
100-5.1535.58.2000 INTEREST DELL LEASE

PAGE TOTAL:

DEPT TOTAL:

PAGE:

ANNUAL BUDGET

113,676.
0.
25,213,
8,362,
12,209,
500.
2,000.
0.

0.
236,208.
5,000.
303,800.
175,000.
1,000.
0.
53,420.
91,620.
0.
2,000,
500.
2,500,
5,000.
0.

500.

0.
43,720,
0.
2,500.

40,33

ODONOOOOCOCOO0OOO0O

1,045,096.

1,045,096.

9

Cla
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6-28-17 3:01 BM G/L BUDGET REPORT C.la
BUDGET : DR-DEPARTMENT REQUEST

FUND : 100 GENERAL FUND
ITEMS PRINTED: ANNUAL BUDGET AMOUNTS PAGE: 10
ACCOUNT NO# ===m= ACCOUNT NAME ====== ANNUGAL BUDGET
DEPT NO: 1540 HUMAN RESQURCES
100-5.1540.51,1100 REGULAR EMPLCOYEES 0.00
100-5.1540.51.1300 OVERTIME 0.00
100-5.1540.51.2100 GROUP INSURANCE 0.00
100-5.1540.51.2200 FICA/MEDICARE CONTRIBUTION 0.00
100-5.1540.51.2400 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTION 0.00
100-5.1540.51.2600 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 0.00
100-5.1540.51.2700 WORKER'S COMPENSATION 0.00
100-5.1540.52.1305 PROFESSIONAL SERV.-OTHER 11,200.00
100-5.1540.52.3100 INS. OTHER THAN EMP BENEFITS 0.00
100-5.1540.52.3201 CIVIC PARTICIPATION 0.00
100-5.1540.52.3225 ACKNOWLEDGMENT 0.00
100-5.1540.52.3250 HOSPITALITY 17,800.00
100-5.1540.52.3300 ADVERTISING 2,000.00
100-5.1540.52.3400 PRINTING & BINDING 0.00
100-5.1540.52.3500 TRAVEL 0.00
100-5.1540.52.3600 DUES & FEES 0.00C
100-5.1540.52.3700 EDUCATION & TRAINING 1,5G0.0¢C
100-5.1540.52.3850 CONTRACT LABOR 99,840.00
100-5.1540.53.1101 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,060.00C
100-5.1540.53.1400 BCOKS & PERIODICALS 0.00
100-5.1540.53.1710 MISCELLANEOUS 500.00
100-5.1540.54.2500 EQUIPMENT 0.00
100-5.1540.55.2200 CLAIMS-INSURANCE 0.00
PAGE TOTAL: 133,840.00
DEPT TQTAL: 133,840.00
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6-28-17 3:01 BPM G/L BUDGET REFORT
BUDGET : DR-DEPARTMENT REQUEST
FUND ¢ 100 GENERAL FUND
ITEMS PRINTED: ANNUAL BUDGET AMOUNTS

ACCOUNT NO# ===== AQCOUNT NAME ======

DEPT NO: 2650 MUNICIPAL COURT
100-5.2650.51.1100 REGULAR EMPLCYEES
100-5.2650.51.32300 OQVERTIME
100-5.2650.51.1315 JUDGE & SOLICITOR SALARY
100-5.2650.51.1316 INTERPRETER SALARY
100~5.2650.51,1317 ZINDIGENT DEFENSE ATTORNEY
100-5.2650.51.1320 ACCRUED BENEFIT ADJSTMT
100-5.2650.51.2100 GROUP INSURANCE
100-5.2650.51.2200 FICA/MEDICARE CONTRIBUTNS
100-5.2650.51.2400 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIQONS
100-5.2650.51.2450 ACCRUED BENEFITS ADJUST.
100-5.2650.51.2600 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
100-5.2650.51.2700 WORKER'S COMPENSATION
100-5.2650.52.1205 PROFESSIONAL SERV.-LEGAL
100-5.2650.52.1208 INDIGENT DEFENSE FUND
100-5.2650.52.1215 PROF. SERV.-INTERPRETER
100-5.2650.52.1301 PROF SERV.-SOFTWARE & LIC
100-5.2650.52.1305 PROFESSIONAL SERV.-OTHER
100-5.265C¢.52.2202 REPAIRS & MAINT-EQUIDMT
100-5.2650.52.2325 RENTAL OF COMPUTER EQUIP.
100-5.2650.52.3100 INS, OTHER THAN EMP REN
100-5.2650.52.3210 MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS
100-5.2650.52.3300 ADVERTISING
100-5.2650.52.3305 POSTAGE
100-5.2650.52.3400 PRINTING & BINDING
100-5.2650.52.3500 TRAVEL
100-5.2650.52.3600 DUES & FEES
100-5.2650.52.3700 EDUCATION & TRAINING
100-5,2650.52.3725 EMPLOYEES BONDING
100-5.2650.52.3800 LICENSES
100-5.2650.52.3850 CONTRACT LABCR
100-5.2650.52.3860 CQURT COLLECTICN EXPENSES
100-5.2650.52.3876 GWINNETT JAIL CONTRACT
100-5.2650.53.1101 OFFICE SUPPLIES
100-5.2650.53.1400 BOOKS & PERIOCDICALS
100-5.2650.53.1600 SMALL EQUIPMENT
100-5.2650.53.1710 MISCELLANECUS
100-5.2650.54.2100 MACHINERY
100-5.2650.54.2300 FURNITURE & FIXTURES
100-5.2650.54.2400 COMPUTERS
100-5.2650.54.2500 EQUIPMENT
100-5.2650.55.1100 PERSONNEL COSTS
100-5.2650.55.1105 NON-PERSCNNEL COSTS
1060-5.2650.56.1000 DEPRECIATION

PAGE TOTAL:

DEPT TOTAL:

ANNUAL BUDGET

185,585.

31,820.

13,651,

22,153,
o]

5G0.
4,000.
0.

0.

0.

0.
149,550.
0.

0.
1,000.

425,084.

425,084,

oo o0

PAGE:

il

Cla
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6-28-17 3:01 PM G/L BUDGET REPORT C.la
BUDGET : DR-DEPARTMENT REQUEST

FUND : 100 GENERAL FUND
ITEMS PRINTED: ANNUAL BUDGET AMOUNTS PAGE: 12
ACCOUNT NO# ===== ACCOUNT NAME ====== ANNUAL BUDGET
DEPT NOQ: 3200 POLICE DEPARTMENT
100-5,3200.51.1100 REGULAR EMPLOYEES 2,726,742.00
100-5.3200.51.1300 OVERTIME 111,000.00
100-5.3200.51.1320 ACCRUED BENEFIT ADJSTMT 0.00
100-5.3200.52.2100 GROUP INSURANCE 569,933.00
100-5.3200.51.2105 GROUGP INSURANCE - RETIREES 63,448.00
100-5.3200.51.2200 FICA/MEDICARE CONTRIBUTNS 208,596.00
100-5.3200.51.2400 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 305,597.00
100-5.3200.51.2450 ACCRUED BENEFITS ADJUST. 0.00
160-5.3200.51.2500 TUITION REIMBURSMENT 42,000.00
160-5.3200.51.2600 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 10,000.00
100~5.3200.51.2700 WORKER'S COMPENSATION 65,000.00
100-5.3200.52.1205 PROFESSIONAL SERV.-LEGAL 0.0G
100-5.3200.52.1300 PROFESSIONAL SERV.-TECH 0.00
100-5.3200.52.1301 FROF SERV.-SOFTWARE & LIC 0.00
100-5.3200.52.1302 PROFESSIONAL SERV.-ENG. 0.00Q
100-5.3200.52.1305 PROFESSIONAL SERV.-OTHER 30,000.00
100-5.3200.52.1306 PROFESSIONAL SERV-CORR RISK 10,000.00
100-5.2200.52.2200 REPAIRS & MAINT-BUILDINGS 0.00
100-5.3200.52.2201 REPAIRS & MAINT-VEHICLES 100, 000.00
100-5.3200.52.2203 REPAIRS & MAINT-EQUIPMT 5,000.00
100-5.3200.52.2204 REPAIRS & MAINT.-RADIOS 0.00
100-5.3200.52.2316 LEASE PAYMENTS-VEHICLES .00
i00-5.3200.52.2320 RENTAL OF EQUIP & VEHCLE 5,030.00
106-5.3200.52.2325 RENTAL OF CCMPUTER EQUIP. 0.00
100-5.3200.52.2330 RED-LIGHT CAMERA PROGRAM 0.00
1i00-5.3200.52.310C 1INS, OTHER THAN EMP BEN 76,C00.00
100-5.3200.52.3200 COMMUNICATIONS 0.00
100~5.3200.52.3205 TELEPHONE Q.00
100~-5.3200.52.3206 INFORMANT FUND 0.00
100~5,3200.52.3210 MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS 0.00
100-5.3200.52.3225 ACKNOWLEDGMENT 3.00
100-5.3200.52.3300 ADVERTISING G.00
100-5.3200.52.3305 POSTAGE 100.00
100-5.3200.52.3400 PRINTING & BINDING 5,000.00
100-5.3200.52.3500 TRAVEL 2,000.00
100-5.3200.52.3600 DUES & FEES 4,000.00
100-5.3200.52.3700 EDUCATION & TRAINING 25,000.00
100-5.3200.52.3725 EMPLOYEES BONDING 0.00
100-5.3200.52.3800 LICENSES 0.00
100-5.3200.52.3810 ACCREDITATION EXPENSES 7,800.00
100-5.3200.52.3870 CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS 8,000.00
100-5.3200.52.3875 COMMUNITY POLICING 8,000.00
100-5.3200.52.3876 GWINNETT JAIL CONTRACT 0.00
100-5.3200.52.3877 EARLY RETIREMENT 0.00
10G-5.3200.53.13100 GENERAL SUPPLIES-BUILDING 500.00
100-5.3200.53.1310) OFFICE SUPPLIES 4,000.00
100-5.3200.53.1202 SUPPORT SERVICES 12,000.00
PAGE TOTAL: 4,411,446.00
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BUDGET

FUND

ITEMS PRINTED:

ACCOUNT NO#

100-5.
100-5.
100-5
100-5
100-5
100-5
100-5
100-5
100-5.
100-5,
100-5.
100-5.
100-5.
100-5.
100-5.
100-5.
100-5.
100-5.
100-5.
100-5,
100-5.
100-5.
100-5.
100-5.,
100-5.

6-28-17

3200,
3200.
.3200.
L3200,
.3200,
.3200.
.3200.
.3200.
3200.
3200.
3200.
3200.
3200.
3200.
3200.
3200.
3200.
3200.
3200.
3200.
3200.
3200.
3200.
3200.
3200.

3:01 PM G/L BUDGET REPORT
DR-DEPARTMENT REQUEST

100 GENERAL FUND
ANNUAI. BUDGET AMOUNTS

L1103
.1104
L1105
.1106
L1108
L1111
.1270
L1300
.1400
L1800
L1705
L1706
L1710
L1711
L1310
L2100
.2200
.2300
L2400
L2500
. 2505
.2506
L2510
L1100
.1000

m==== ACCOUNT NAME ======

PATROL: SUPPLIES

INMATE EXPENSE

K~9 SUPPLIES

UNIFORMS

FIRST AID SUPPLIES
OFFICE FURNITURE-NON CAP
ENERGY-GASOLINE/DIESEL
FOOD

BOOKS & PERIODICALS
SMALL EQUIPMENT

FORFEIT. SEIZED FUNDS EXP
LOC LAW ENFRCMT GRNT EXP
MISCELLANEOUS

MISCELLANEOUS - CODE ENFORCEMT

CITY HALL EXPANSION
MACHINERY

VEHICLES

FURNITURE & FIXTURES
COMPUTERS

EQUIPMENT

WEAPONS

TECHNOLCGY SQOFTWARE COMPU
RADIOS

PERSONNEL COSTS
DEPRECIATION

FAGE TOTAL:

DEPT TOTAL:

ANNUAL BUDGET

60,000.
0.
5,000.
35,000.
0.

0.
130,000.
2,500.
1,.500.
1,500.
0.

0.
5,000.
3,000.

243,500.

4,654,946

COoOODOoCOOOOCO0O0O

Cla
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6-28-17 3:01 PM G/L BUDGET REPORT

BUDGET : DR-DEPARTMENT REQUEST

FUND : 100 GENERAL FUND

ITEMS PRINTED: ANNUAL BUDGET AMOUNTS

ACCOUNT NO# ===== ACCOUNT NAME ======
DEPT NO: 3800 E911 COMMUNICATIONS

100-5.3800.51.1100 REGULAR EMPLOYEES
100-5.3800.51.1300 OQVERTIME
100-5.3800.51.2100 GROUP INSURANCE
100-5.3800.51.2105 GROUP INSURANCE - RETIREES
100-5.3800.51.220¢0 FICA/MEDICARE CONTRIBUTION
100-5.3800.51.240¢ RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS
100-5.3800.51.2500 TUITION REIMBURSEMENT
100-5.3800.51.2600 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
106-5.3800.51.2700 WORKERS COMPENSATION
100-5.3800.52.1301 PROF SERV. - SOFTWARE & LIC
100-5.3800.52.1305 PRCFESSIONAL SERV.-0OTHER
100-5.3800.52.3100 INS. OTHER THAN EMP BENEFITS
100-5.3800.52.3400 PRINTING & BINDING
100-5.3800.52.3700 EDUCATION & TRAINING
100-5.3800.53.1101 CFFICE SUPPLIES
100-5.3800.53.1600 SMALL EQUIPMENT
100-5.3800.54.2500 EQUIPMENT
100-5.3800.54.25210 RADIOS

100-5.3800.55.1100 PERSCNNEL COSTS
100-5.3800.58.1000 PRINCIPAL MOTOROLA LEASE
1¢0-5.3800.58.2000 INTEREST MOTOROLA LEASE

PAGE TOTAL:

DEPT TOTAL:

ANNUAL BUDGET

408,276.
42,000.
81,944.

0.
28,082.
31,660,

G.

1,000,
6,000.
66,500,
2,000.
13,000.
0.
7,500,
2,000.
2,500,

216,727,

0.
20,166.

0.

0.

929,355,

929,355,

Cla
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§-28-17

BUDGET

FUND

ACCOUNT NO#

DEPT NO: 4100

100-5.
100-5,
100-5.
100-5
100-5
100-5
100-5
100-5
100-5
100-5
100-5
100-5
100-5
100-5
100-5
100-5
100-5
100-5
100-5
100-5
100-5
100-5
100-5
100-5
100-5
100-5
100-5
100-5
100-5
100-5.
100-5.
100-5.
100-5.
100-5.
100-5,
100-5.
100-5,
100-5.
100~5.
100-5.
100-5.
160-5.
100-5.
100-5.
100-5.
100~-5.
100~5.

4100.
4100.
4100G.
L4100,
L4100,
L4100,
L4100,
.4100.
.4100C.
.43100.
L4100,
L4100,
L4100,
.4100.
.41.00,
.4100.
.4100.
.4100,
L4100,
.4100,
L4100,
L4100,
.4100,
L4100,
LAL00,
L4300,
L4100,
.4100.
.4100,
4100.
4100,
4100.
4100,
4100.
4100,
4100.
4100,
4100.
4190.
41G0.
41G0.
41G0.
41C0.
4100.
4100.
4100.
4100.

3:01 PM

G/I. BUDGET REPCRT

DR-DEPARTMENT REQUEST
: 100 GENERAL FUND
ITEMS PRINTED: ANNUAL BUDGET AMCUNTS

.1100
.1300
.1320
.2100
.2105
.2200
L2400
. 2450
. 2500
.2600
.2700
.1205
L1300
.130%
L1302
L1305
L.213¢
L2140
L2341
.2142
.2145
.2146
L2200
L2201
.2202
L2203
.2204
L2205
.2208
L2310
L2320
L2330
.3100
.3201
.3205
L3210
.3250
L3300
.3305
.3400
.3500
.3600
.3700
.3800
.3850
.3852
. 3855

=z==an HOCOUNT NAME ======
PUBLIC WORKS

REGULAR EMPLOYEES
OVERTIME

ACCRUED BENEFIT ADJSTMT
GROUP INSURANCE

GROUP INSURANCE - RETIREES
FICA/MEDICARE CONTRIBUTNS
RETIREMENRT CONTRIBUTIONS
ACCRUED BENEFITS ADJUST.
TUITION REIMBURSMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
WORKER'S COMPENSATION
PROFESSIONAL SERV.-LEGAL
PROFESSIONAL SERV.-TECH
PROF SERV.-SOFTWARE & LIC
PROFESSTIONAL SERV.-ENG.
PROFESSIONAL SERV.-0QOTHER
CUSTODIAL

PARK MAINTENANCE

CITY WIDE-LANDSCAPE

PARK MAINTENANCE-CONTRACT
PARKS/CEMETARY/CIVIC
STORM WATER MGMT PROGRAM
REPAIRS & MAINT-BUILDINGS
REPATIRS & MAINT-VEHICLES
REPAIRS & MAINT.- GROUNDS
REPAIRS & MAINT-EQUIPMT
REPAIRS & MAINT,-RADIOS
STIDEWALK MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINT-EQ STREET
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY
RENTAL OF EQUIF & VEHCLE
RENTAL/LEASE FLEET MGMT
INS, OTHER THAN EMP BEN
CIVIC PARTICIPATION PW
TELEPHONE

MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS
HOSPITALITY

ADVERTISING

POSTAGE

PRINTING & BINDING

TRAVEL

DUES & FEES

EDUCATION & TRAINING
LICENSES

CONTRACT LABOR

CITY S0OLID WASTE SERVICE
PHILLIPS CORRECTIONAIL

PAGE TOTAL:

ANNUAL BUDGET

380,920.
15,000.
0.
74,958,
5,197.
28,020,
42,630.
0

5,250.
10,000.
7,000,
0.
8,900,
0.
1,000,
1,000,
60,000,
25,006,
125,000.
299,900.
0.

0.

162, 250.
47,000.
0.
6,500.
0.
30,000.
10,000,
40,0006.
1,500.
75,000.
67,000.
1,500.
0.

0.
1,000.
300.
1,200.
500.
2,500.
800.
6,000.
0.
185,000.
0.

a.

1,727,925,
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6-28-17 3:01 PM G/L BUDGET REPORT
BUDGET : DR-DEPARTMENT REQUEST
FUND : 100 GENERAIL FUND
ITEMS PRINTED: ANNUAL BUDGET AMOUNTS

ACCOUNT NO# mmmms ACCOQUNT NAME =saowmme

100-5.4100.53.2100 GENERAL SUPPLIES-BUILDING
100-5.4100.53.,31101 OFFICE SUPPLIES
100-5.4100.53.31106 UNIFQORMS
100~5.4100.53.1108 FIRST AID SUPPLIES
160-5.4100.53.1109 GENERAL SUPPLIES-STREETS
100-5.4100.53.31110 GREEN INITIATIVE
100-5.4100.53.1131 OFFICE FURNITURE-NON CAP
100-5.4100.53.1210 ENERGY-WATER/SEWERAGE
100-5.4100.53.1220 ENERGY-NATURAL GAS
100-5.4100.53.1230 ENERGY-ELECTRICITY
100-5.4100.53.1270 ENERGY-GASOLINE/DIESEL
100-5.4100.53.1400 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
100-5.4100.53.1600 SMALL EQUIPMENT
100-5.4100.53.1700 OTHER SUPPLIES
100-5.4100.53.1710 MISCELLANEOUS
100-5.4104.54.1100 LAND

100-5.4100.54.1102 BAND SHELL
100-5.4200.54.1103 PINNACLE PROJECT 250
100-5.43100.54.1106 ROCK COLUMS INSTALLATION
100-5.43100.54.1107 PK STRUCTURES {PAVILIONS)
100-5.4100.54.1108 CCPIER

100-5.4100.54.110% APPT. SERVER & SOFTWARE
100-5.4100.54.1215 PIRE TRUCK ENCLOSURE
100-5.4100.54.1305 MUNICIPAL COMPLEX
100-5.4100.54.1306 ART GALLERY EXPENSE
100-5.4100.54.1307 DEPCT EXTERIOR RENOVATION
100-5.4100.54.1310 CITY HALL
100-5.4100.54.1315 PUBLIC WORKS ADM BLDG
100-5.4100.54.1316¢ CHRISTMAS DECORATION PROJ
100-5.4100.54.1320 LOG CABIN RELOCATION/RENV
100-5.4100.54.1405 BUFCRD HWY SCENIC IMPRVMT
100-5.4300.54.1410 99 CDBG WEST PEACHTREE 8T
100-5.43100.54.141). 00 CDBG SUMMEROUR STREET
100-5.4100.54.1414 BENCHES AND TRASH CANS
100~5.4100.54.1415 PARK IMPROVEMENTS
100-5.4100.54.1416 PINNACLE PROJECT 250
100-5.4100.54.1417 PIB/HBR SIGN PROJECT
100-5.4100.54.1430 SIDEWALK EXPANSION PROG
100-5.4100.54.%44] PARK STREET SIDE IMPROV.
100-5.4100.54.1442 HUDDERSFIELD WAY
100-5.4100.54.2100 MACHINERY
100-5.4100.54.2200 VEHICLES
100-5.4100.54.2300 FURNITURE & FIXTURES
100-5.4100.54,.2374 LMIG PROJECT
100-5.4100.54.2400 COMPUTERS
100-5.4100.54.2404 MUNICIPAL DATA CENTER
1060-5.4100.54.2500 EQUIPMENT
100-5.4100.54.2510 RADIOS

100-5.4100.55.1100 PERSONNEL COSTS
140-5.4100.55.1105 NON-PERSONNEL COSTS

PAGE TOTAL:

PAGE:

ANNUAL BUDGET

85,000.
3,500.
8,000.

600.

20,000,
2,000.

12,000.

24,000.
6,200.

33,000.

35,000.

0.
10,000.
0.

200.

0.

0
0
o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
o
0.
0.
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
a
92,644,
a

126,856,
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6-28~17 3:01 PM G/L BUDGET REFORT
BUDGET : DR-DEPARTMENT REQUEST
FUND : 100 GENERAL FUND
ITEMS PRINTED: ANNUAL BUDGET AMOUNTS

ACCOUNT NO# ===== ACCOUNT NAME ======
100-5.4100.56.1000 DEPRECIATION
1060-5.4100.58.1100 PRINCIPAL-CAPITAL LEASE
100-5.4100.58.2200 INTEREST-CAPITAL LEASE
100-5.4100.58.2300 INTER GOVT PYMT - GEN FND
PAGE TOTAL:

DEPT TOTAL:

ANNUAL BUDGET

o oC

G,

1,854,781,

PAGE:

17
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6-28~17 3:01 PM G/L BUDGET REPORT
BUDGET : DR-DEPARTMENT REQUEST
FUND : 100 GENERAL FUND
ITEMS PRINTED: ANNUAL BUDGET AMOUNTS

ACCOUNT NO# ====z ACCOUNT NAME ======

DEPT NO: &000 CULTURAL/RECREATION ADMIN
100-5.6000.51.21100 REGULAR EMPLOYEES
100-5.6000.51.1300 OVERTIME
100-5.6000.51.21.00 GROUP INSURANCE
100-5.6000.51.2200 FICA/MEDICARE CONTRIBUTNS
100-5.6000.51.2400 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS
100-5.60060.51.2500 TUITION REIMBURSMENT
100-5.6000.51.2600 UNEMFLOYMENT INSURANCE
100-5.6000.51.2700 WORKER'S COMPENSATION
100-5.6000.52.1205 PROFESSIONAL SERV.-LEGAL
100-5,6000.52.1305 PROFESSIONAL SERV.-OTHER
100-5.6000.52.1306 PROFESSICNAL-SERV-OTHER-CA
100-5.6000.52.2200 REPAIRS & MAINT-BUILDINGS
100-5.6000.52.3100 1INS, QTHER THAN EMP BEN
100-5.6000.52.3201 CIVIC PARTICIPATION
160-5.6000.52,3202 SUMMER CAMP PROGRAM
100-5.6000.52,3203 SENIJOR CITIZEN PROGRAM
100-5.6000.52.3204 RECREATION PROGRAMS
100-5.6000.52.3210 MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS
100-5.6000.52.3225 ACKNOWLEDGMENT
100-5.6000.52.3300 ADVERTISING
100-5.6000.52.3400 PRINTING & BINDING
100-5.6000.52.3500 TRAVEL - REC
100-5.6000.52.3501 TRAVEL - CA
100-5.6000.52.3600 DUES & FEES
100-5.6000.52.3602 DEPOSIT REFUNDS
100-5.6000.52.3700 EDUCATION & TRAINING
100-5.6000.52.3701 EDUCATION & TRAINING - CA
100-5.6000.52.3850 CONTRACT LABCR
100-5.6000.53.1100 GENERAL SUPPLIES-BUILDING
100-5.6000.53.1101 OFFICE SUPPLIES
100-5.6000.53.1111 OFFICE FURNITURE-NON CAP
100-5.6000.53.1210 ENERGY-WATER/SEWERAGE
100-5.6000.53.1220 ENERGY-NATURAL GAS
100-5.6000.53.1230 ENERGY-ELECTRICITY
100-5.6000.53.1270 ENERGY-GASOLINE/DIESEL
100-5.6000.53.1600 SMALL EQUIPMENT
100-5.6000.53.171¢ MISCELLANEOUS
100-5.6000.54.1313 COMMUNITY CENTER RENOVATI
100-5.6000.54.1314 COMMUNITY CENTER REPAIRS
100-5.6000.54,1315 COMMUNITY GARDEN PROJECT
106-5.6000.54.2300 FURNITURE & FIXTURES
100-5.6000.54.2401 ELEVATOR
10G-5.6000.54.2500 EQUIPMENT
100-5.6000.55.1100 PERSONNEL CGSTS

PAGE TOTAL:

DEPT TOTAL:

113,721,

113,721.

OO0 OOOOOOC OO0 COC OO0 O0O00O00O0
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WELCOME CENTER 2017 BUDGET: September 1 2017—August 31, 2018
Account # 100—5.6000.52.3201

Movie Mondays (Movie rentals, licensing, refreshments)
First Friday Sound Mark Joseph

Golf Carts for Boo Fest

Linen Tablecloths /supplies/cleaning

Disposable cloths /supplies

Training CA

Travel/ Room

Tables

. Discover Garden Park

10. Repaint interior of NCACC up and downstairs

11. Tables First Friday (Won't have to rent them each month)

PN LA ®N R

TOTAL

5.6000.52.3203

12. Senior/Resident Programs

$2,900.00
$4,000.00
$800.00
$840.00
$750.00
$800.00
$550.00
$1,800.00
$3,500.00
$8,200.00
$2,200.00

Cla

$26,340.00

$3,000.00
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6~28-17 3:01 PM G/L BUDGET REPORT

BUDGET : DR-DEPARTMENT REQUEST

FUND : 100 GENERAL FUND

ITEMS PRINTED: ANNUAL BUDGET AMOUNTS

ACCOUNT NO# ===== ACCOUNT NAME ======
DEPT NO: 6200 PARKS ADMINISTRATION

100-5,6200.51.31100 REGULAR EMPLCYEES
100-5.6200.51.1300 OQVERTIME
100-5.6200.51.2100 GROUP INSURANCE
160-5.6200.51.2200 FICA/MEDICARE CONTRIBUTICN
100-5.6200.51.2400 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTION
100-5.6200.51.2500 TUITION REIMBURSMENT
100-5.6200.51.2600 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
100-5.6200.51.2700 WORKER'S COMPENSATION
100-5.6200.52.2142 PARK MAINTENANCE
100-5.6200.52.2200 REPAIRS & MAINT-BUILDING
100-5.6200.52.2201 REPAIRS & MAINT-VEHICLES
100-5.6200.52.2203 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE EQUIPMT
100~5.6200.52.2330 RENTAL/LEASE FLEET MGMT
100-5.6200¢.52.3100 INS. COTHER THAN EMP BENEFITS
100-5.6200.52.3201 CIVIC PARTICIPATION
100-5.6200.52.3250 HOSPITALITY
100-5.6200.52.3400 PRINTING & BINDING
100-5.6200.52.3500 TRAVEL

100-5.6200,52.3600 DUES & FEES
100-5.6200.52.3700 EDUCATION & TRAINING
100-5.6200.52.3850 CONTRACT LABOR
100-5.6200.53.1100 GENERAL SUPPLIES-BUILDING
100-5.6200.53.1101 OFFICE SUPPLIES
100-5.6200.53.11068 UNIFORMS
100-5.6200.53.1210 ENERGY-WATER/SEWERAGE
100-5.6200.53.1220 ENERGY-NATURAL GAS
100-5.6200.53.1230 ENERGY-ELECTRICITY
100-5.6200.53.127¢0 ENERGY-GASOLINE/DIESEL
100-5.6200.54.1107 PARK STRUCTURES
100-5.6200.54.1415 PARK IMPRCVEMENTS
100-5.6200.54.2500 EQUIPMENT
100-5.6200.55.1100 PERSONNEL COSTS

PAGE TOTAL:

DEPT TOTAL:

PAGE:

ANNUAL BUDGET

140,180.
18,000,
31,422,
10,724.
12,328,

2,000.
500.
2,000,
20,000.
13,000.
3,000,
3,000.
18,500.
1,000.
90,000.
1,000.
1,000.
2,200,
1,500.
3,500,
30,000.
3,500.
1,000.
3,000.
5,000.
5,000.
35,G00.
3,500.
0.

0.

Q.
15,392,

515,462,

515,462,
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6-28-17 3:01 PM G/L BUDGET REPQRT
BUDGET : DR~DEPARTMENT REQUEST
FUND : 100 GENERAIL FUND
ITEMS PRINTED: ANNUAL BUDGET AMOUNTS

ACCOUNT NO# ===== ACCOUNT NAME ======

DEPT NO: 7000 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
100-5.7000.52.2100 REGULAR EMPLOYEES
100-5.7000.5%.3300 OVERTIME
100-5.7000.51.1320 ACCRUED BENEFIT ADJSTMT
100~5.7000.51.2100 GROUP INSURANCE
100~5.7000.51.,2105 GROUP INSURANCE - RETIREES
100-5.7000.51.2200 FICA/MEDICARE CONTRIBUTNS
100-5.7000.51.2400 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS
100-5.7000.51.2450 ACCRUED BENEFITS ADJUST.
1060-5.7000.51.2600 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
190-5.7000.51.2700 WORKER'‘S COMPENSATION
100-5.7000.52.32200 PROF.SER. COMM. DIRECTOR
100-5.7000.52.3201 PROF. SER. ARCHTICHUAL RE
100-5.7000.52.1202 PROF. SER. INSPECTOR
100-5.7000.52.1203 PROF.SER. 08/09 LCI
100-5.7000.52.1205 PROFESSIONAL SERV.-LEGAL
100-5.7000.52.1207 PROF. SER. - TAD FUND
100-5.7000.52.1300 PROFESSIONAL SERV.-TECH
100-5.7000.52.1301 PROF SERV.-SOFTWARE & LIC
100-5.7000.52.1302 PROFESSIONAL SERV.-ENG.
100-5.7000.52.1305 PRCOFESSIONAL SERV.-OTHER
100-5.7000.52.1306 PROFESSIONAL SERV-ANNEXATION
100-5,7000.52.1307 DESIGN GUIDE LINES
100-5.7000.52.1309 PROF. SERV. HISTCRICAL PE
100-5.7000.52.1310 PROF. SERV. INVENTCRY SUR
100-5.7000.52.1311 PROF. SER. COMP. PLAN
100-5.7000.52.1314 REDEVELOPMENT CID PLAN
100-5.7000.52.2145 PARKS/CEMETARY/CIVIC
100-5.7000.52,.2201 REPAIRS & MAINT-VEHICLES
100-5.7000.52.2203 REPAIRS & MAINT-EQUIPMT
100-5.7000.52.3100 INS, OTHER THAN EMP BEN
100-5.7000.52.3201 CIVIC PARTICIPATION
100-5.7000.52.3205 TELEPHONE
100-5.7000.52.3210 MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS
100-5.7000.52.3220 DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT
100-5.7000.52.3225 ACKNOWLEDGMENT
100-5.7000.52.3230 MARKETING PLAN
100-5.7000.52.3250 HOSPITALITY
100-5.7000.52.3300 ADVERTISING
100-5.7000.52.3305 POSTAGE
100-5.7000.52.3400 PRINTING & BINDING
100-5.7000.52.3500 TRAVEL

100-5.700G.52.3501 7TRAVEL - ECONOMIC MANAGER
100-5.7000.52.3505 COUNCIL HEXPENSES
100-5.7000.52.3510 BOARD MEMBER EXPENSES
100-5.7000.52.3600 DUES & FEES
100-5.7000.52.3601 DUES & FEES
1460-5.7000.52.3700 EDUCATION & TRAINING

PAGE TOTAL:

ANNUAL BUDGEYT

288,337,
2,000.
0.
38,254.
41,305.
22,058.
34,105.
0.

500.
5,000,
0.

0.
88,200.

o

[=)

60,000,
30,000.

0.
10,000.

1,000.
1,000.
0

5,000.

638,309.

0.
0.
0

PAGE:
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6-28-~17 3:01 BEM G/L BUDGET REPORT C.la

BUDGET : DR-DEPARTMENT REQUEST

FUND : 100 GENERAL FUND

ITEMS PRINTED: ANNUAL BUDGET AMOUNTS BPAGE: 24

ACCOUNT NO# ====z ACCOUNT NAME ====== ANNUAL BUDGET

100-5.7000.52.3701 EDUC & TRAINING - ECONOMIC MGR 0.00

100-5.7000.52.3850 CONTRACT LABOR 0.00

100~5.7800.52.3851 LIV CTRS INIT GRNT EXPND 0.00

100-5.7000.52.3853 BCARD APPRECIATION DINNER 1,000.00

100-5.7000.52.3915 CREDIT CARD CHARGES 0.00

100-5.7000.52.3920 BANK CHARGES 0.00

100-5.7000.52.3925 CASH OVER/SHORT 0.00

100-5.7000.53.1100 GENERAL SUPPLIES-BUILDING 0.00

100-5.7000.53.1101 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4,500.00

100-5.7000.53.1106 UNIFORMS 500.00

100-5.7000.53.13108 FIRST AID SUPPLIES 0.00

100-5.7000.53.1111 OFFICE FURNITURE-NON CAP 0.00

100-5.7000.53.1270 ENERGY-GASOLINE/DIESEL 0.00

100-5.7000.53.1300 FOOD 0.00 5

100-5.7000.53.1400 BOOKS & PERIODICALS 750.00 ()

100-5.7000.53.1600 SMALL EQUIPMENT 500.00 >

100-5.7000.53.1710 MISCELLANEOUS 500.00 &

100-5.7000.54.1100 LAND 0.00 -

100-5.7000.54.1110 WAY FINDING SIGNAGE 0.00 g,

100-5.7000.54.1111 TREE GRANT 0.00 o

100-5.7000.54.1405 BUFORD HWY SCENIC IMPRVMT 0.00 é

100-5.7000.54.1411 00 CDBG SUMMEROUR STREET 0.00 pos

100-5.7000.54.1413 01 CDBG LANCFORD ROAD 0.00 —

100-5.7000.54.1430 SIDEWALK EXPANSION PROG 0.00 N

100-5.7000.54.1450 NORCROSS STREETSCAPE PROJ 0.00 '

100-5.7000.54,2200 VEHICLES 0.00 N~

100~5.7000.54.2300 FURNITURE & FIXTURES 0.00 S

100-5.7000.54,2325 2008/2009 T.E. GRANT 0.00 N

100-5.7000.54.2350 2005 T.E.A. GRANT D.C.T. 0.00 i

100-5.7000.54.2370 LCI NORCROSS MASTER PLAN 0.00 —

100-5.7000.54.2374 LMIG PROJECT 0.00 o

100-5.7000.54.2375 LIVARLE CENTER INITIATIVE 0.00 S

100-5.7000.54.2400 COMPUTERS 0.00 5

100~5.7000.54.2500 EQUIPMENT 0.00 N~

100-5.7000.55.1100 PERSONNEL COSTS 34,139.00CR A

100-5.7000.55.1105 NON-PERSONNEL COSTS 0.00 —

100-5.7000.56.1000 DEPRECIATICON 0.00 a

100-5.7000.57.2000 PAYMENTS OTHER AGENCIES 0.00 3
()

PAGE TOTAL: 26,389.00CR o
DEPT TOTAL: 611,920.00 8,
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BUDGET

FUND

ACCOUNT NO#
DEPT NO:

L0G-5.
100-5.
100-5.
10G-5.
100G-5.
10G-5.
1006-5.
100-5.
100-5.
10G-5.

10G0-5

10C-5.
10G-5.

100-5.
100-5.
100-5.
100-3,
100-5,
100-5.
100-5,
100-5.
100-~5.

6-28-17

7500.
7500.
7500.
7500.
7500.
7500.
7500.
7500.
7500.
75400.
.7500.
7500.
7500.
7500.
75C0.
7580.
7500.
7500,
7500.
7500,
7500.
7500,

7500

3:01 PM G/L BUDGET REPORT
DR-DEPARTMENT REQUEST
: 100 GENERAL FUND
ITEMS PRINTED: ANNUAL BUDGET AMOUNTS

L1100
.1300
L2100
.2200
.2400
.2600
.2700
.1305
.3100
L3250
.3300
L3305
.3400
.3500
.3600
L3700
.3702
.3850
L1101
.1400
.1710
L1100

===== ACCOUNT NAME ====m=
ECONOMIC DEVELCPMENT

REGULAR EMPLOYEES
OVERTIME

GROUP INSURANCE
FICA/MEDICARE CONTRIBUTIONS
RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTION
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
WORKER'S COMPENSATION
PROFESSIONAL SERV-CTHER
INS. OTHER THAN EMP BENEFITS
HOSPITALITY

ADVERTISING

POSTAGE

PRINTING & BINDING
TRAVEL

DUES & FEES

EDUCATION & TRAINING
PUBLIC RELATIONS SERVICE
CONTRACT LABOR

CFFICE SUPPLIES

BOOKS & PERICDICALS
MISCELLANECUS

LAND PURCHASE

PAGE TOTAL:

DEPT TOTAL:

ANNUAL BUDGET

80,080.
0.
13,120,
5,8890.
7,700.
500.
1,000.
69,600.
1,000.
5,000.
12,000.
0.
12,000.
9,500.
18,290.
3,250,

0.
55,000,

294,680.

294,680.
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6-28-17 3:01 PM G/L BUDGET REPORT

BUDGET : DR-DEPARTMENT REQUEST

FUND : 100 GENERAL FUND

ITEMS PRINTED: ANNUAI. BUDGET AMOUNTS

ACCOUNT NO#%# wuens ACCOUNT NAME ======
DEPT NO: %000 TRANSFERS

100-5.9000.61.1210 TRANS. FROM GENERAL FUND
100-5.9000.61.1225 TRANSFER TC SPLOST FUND
100-5.9000.61.1275 TRANS TO HOTEL/MOTEL TAX
100-5.9000.61.1505 TRANSFER TC WATER/SEWER
PAGE TOTAL:
DEPT TOTAIL:
TCTAL EXPENDITURES:

NET REVENUES/EXPENDITURES:

PAGE:

ANNUGAL BUDGET

Lo B e 3 e I o

<

12,014,7821.

238,158.

.00

00

00CR
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500-Storm Water Fund
Personal Services
Purchased/Contract Serv.

Supplies
Capital Outlay

Interfund/Interdepartment

Depreciation

Other Financing Uses

510-Electric Fund
Personal Services
Purchased/Contract Serv.

Supplies
Capital Cutlay

Interfund/Interdepartment

Depreciation

Other Financing Uses

540-Sanitation Fund
Personal Services
Purchased/Contract Serv.

Supplies
Capital Qutlay

interfund/interdepartment $
TOTAL §

2013-2014
Actual
199,513
84,557
22,099
118,883
41,751
143,853
610,656

2013-2014
Actual
764,317
533,851
10,472,805

258,589

2014-2015
Actual

$ 111,733
$ 88,088
S 11,252
S 22,425
$ 23,621
$ 16,378
$

$

273,497

2014-2015
Actual
S 426,857
S 314,946
$ 7,647,275
5 .
$ 215,407
S 192,690

(28,437} S -

$
$
$
$
$ 188,301
$
$
$ 12,189,826

2013-2014
Actual
29,055
1,772,535

L A

75,044
1,880,634

$ 8,797,175

2014-2015
Actual
5 2,940
$ 1,304,898
S -
S -
S 30,722
$ 1,338,560

2015-2016
Actual
191,938
177,635
26,672
127,287
18,597

Ur W AN W 0

W

542,129

2015-2016
Actual
$ 662,168
$ 905,938
$ 10,512,276
5 -
$ 197,264
$ 286,571
S 498,451
$ 13,062,668

2015-2016
Actual
S 24,038
S 2,703,327
S -
3 .
s 86,458
$ 2,813,823

2016-2017
Budget

$ 250,580
S 274,299
5 50,025
S 39,965
S 137,593
$ -
$

$

752,462

2016-2017
Budget
S 862,285
S 877,775
S 9,124,800
S 110,974
S 252,145
$ -
S 467,832
$ 11,695,821

2016-2017
Budget
27,450
2,351,478

$
$
S -
S -
$ 165,026
$ 2,543,954

2017-2018
Requested
S 218,980
S§ 260,263
S 48,500
S 40,705
S 184,014
s -
s -
S 752,462
0%
2017-2018
Requested
$ 842,942
$ 1,045,336
$ 10,074,471
S -
$ 269,819
$ .
$ 482,153

$12,714,721
8%
2017-2018
Requested

S

$ 2,545,838
S -
S -
$ 100,000
$ 2,645,838
4%
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6-28-17 3:01 PM G/L BUDGET REPCRT

BUDGET : DR-DEPARTMENT REQUEST C.1lb
FUND : 500 STORM WATER FUND
ITEMS PRINTED: ANNUGAL BUDGET AMOUNTS PAGE: 28
ACCOUNT NO# ===== ACCOUNT NAME ====== ANNUAL BUDGET
500-31.6300 STORM WATER REVENUE 752,462.00CR
500-33.6120 INTERGOV'T REC-STATE OF GA 0.60
500-34.1301 REVENUE REIMBURSE REFUND G.00
500-36.1000 INTEREST INCOME 0.00
500-38.9000 OTHER (MISCELLANEOUS REV(Q ¢.G0
500-38.9500 BUDGETED NET ASSETS 0.00
500-39.1275 TRANSFER FROM HOTEL-MCTEL G.c0
500-39.1540 TRANSFER FROM SCLID WASTE 0.00
500~39.3505 TRANSFER FROM WATER/SEWER 0.00
PAGE TOTAL: 752,462.00CR
TOTAL: 752,462,00CR
TOTAL REVENUES: 752,462.00CR
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6-28-17 3:01 PM G/L BUDGET REPCRT
BUDGET : DR-DEPARTMENT REQUEST
FUND : 500 STORM WATER FUND
ITEMS PRINTED: ANNUAL BUDGET AMOUNTS

ACCOUNT NO# ===== ACCOUNT NAME ======

DEPT NO: 4320 STORM WATER

500-5.4320.51.1100 REGULAR EMPLOYEES
500-5.4320.51.1300 OVERTIME
500-5.4320.51.2100 GROUP INSURANCE
500-5.4320.51.2105 GROUP INSURANCE-RETIREES
500-5.4320.51.2200 FICA/MEDICARE CONTRIBUTILO
500-5.4320.51.2400 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS
500-5.4320.51.2500 TUITION REIMBURSMENT
500~5.4320.51.2600 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
500-5.4320.51.2700 WORKER'S COMPENSATION
500-5.4320.52.1205 PROFESSIONAL SERV.-LEGAL
500-5.4320.52.1210 PROFESSICNAL SERV-AUDIT
500-5.4320.52.1302 PROFESSIONAL SERV. - ENG.
500-5.4320.52.2146 STORM WATER MGMT PROGRAM
500-5.4320.52.2147 STORM WATER MGMT FEES
500-5.4320.52.2201 REPAIRS & MAINT-VEHICLES
500-5.4320.52.2203 REPAIRS & MAINT -~ EQUIPMENT
500-5.4320.52.220% REPAIRS & MAINT STORM WTR
500-5.4320.52.2330 RENTAL/LEASE FLEET MGMT
500-5.4320.52.310¢ INS. OTHER THAN EMP BEN
500-5.4320.52.3210 MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS
500-5.4320,52.3305 POSTAGE
500~-5.4320.52.3400 PRINTING & BINDING
500-5.4320.52.350¢ TRAVEL
500-5.4320.52.3600 DUES & FEES
500-5.4320.52.3700 EDUCATION & TRAINING
500-5.4320.52.3850 CONTRACT LABOR
500-5.4320.52.3851 REFUNDS/CREDITS DUE
500-5.4320.52.3920 CREDIT CARD CHARGES
500-5.4320.53.1100 GENERAL SUPPLIES
500-5.4320.53.1101 OFFICE SUPPLIES
500-5.4320.53.1106 UNIFORMS
500-5.4320.53.1210 ENERGY - WATER/SEWERAGE
500-5.4320.53.1220 ENERGY - NATURAL GAS
500-5.4320.53.1230 ENERGY - ELECTRICITY
500-5.4320.53.1270 ENERGY-GASOLINE/DIESEL
500-5.4320.53.1400 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
500-5.4320.53.1600 SMALL EQUIPMENT
500-5.4320.53.1710 MISCELLANEQUS
500-5.4320.54.1400 INFRASTRUCTURE
500-5.4320.54,2200 VEHEHICLES
500-5.4320.54.2500 EQUIPMENT
500-5.4320.54,2502 CAPITAL RESERVE
500-5.4320.54,2503 STORM WATER IMPROVEMENT
500-5.4320.55.3100 PERSONNEL COSTS
500-5.4320.56.1000 DEPRECIATION
500-5.4320.61.1505 TRANSFER TC WATER/SEWER

PAGE TOTAL:

ANNUAL BUDGET

160,886.
4,400.
25,206,
0.
12,308,
18,263.
2,500.
500.
1,G00.
Q.
15,000.
45,000,
a.

o,
1G¢,00¢.
4,000.
2,500.
27,000.
8,000.

G.
10,000,
5,000.
1,200,
500.
2,200,
113,180.
5,000.
&6,000.
11,000.
500.
5,500.
5,000.
1,000.
15,000.
7.500.
0.
2,000.
1,060.
0

0.

0.

0.
40,705,
184,014.
0.

0.

752,462,
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6-28-17 3:01 BM G/L BUDGET REPORT
BUDGET : DR-DEPARTMENT REQUEST
FUND : 500 STORM WATER FUND
ITEMS PRINTED: ANNUAL BUDGET AMOUNTS

ACCOUNT NC# ===== ACCOUNT NAME ======

500-5.4320.61.4000 RESIDUAL EQUITY

PAGE TOTAL:

TOTAL:

TOTAL EXPENDITURES:

NET REVENUES/EXPENDITURES:

ANNUAL BUDGET
0.00

0.00
752,462.00
752,462.00

0.00

PAGE:

31
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6-28-17 3:01 PM G/1, BUDGET REPORT C.1b
BUDGET : DR-DEPARTMENT REQUEST i
FUND : 510 ELECTRIC FUND
ITEMS PRINTED: ANNUAL BUDGET AMOUNTS PRAGE: 32
ACCOUNT NO# ===== ACCOUNT NAME ====== ANNUAL BUDGET
510-33.6100 INTERGOVERNMENTAL-MEAG CREDITS 0.00
510-34.4310 ELECTRIC SALES 12,053,836.00CR
510-34.4311 ELECTRIC DIVIDENDS 482,885.00CR
510-34.4312 ELECTRIC DIVIDENDS-CAPITAL PRJ 0.00
510-34.4315 CUSTCOMER CHOICE SALES 0.00
510-34.4320 FACILITY CHARGE 0.00
510-34.4325 FEEDER CHARGE 0.00
510-34.4330 MEAG TELECOM PROJECT 0.00
510-34.4331 POLE ATTACHMENT CHARGE 19,000.00CR
510-34.4335 METER CHARGES 0.00
510-34.4340 LATE FEES - ELECTRIC 120,000.00CR
510-34.4345 CONNECTION CHARGE 0.00
510-34.9000 BAD CHECK FEES 0.00
510-34.9305 LATE FEES - RECONNECT FEES 24,000.00CR
510-34.9310 NOTICE FEES 0.00
510-34.9315 PRCCESSING FEES 0.00
510-36.1000 INTEREST INCOME 5,000.00CR
510-36.1100 NET CHANGE IN INVESTMENT 0.00
510-37.1000 SYSTEM CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00
510-38.9000 OTHER (MISCELLANEOUS REV) 10,000.00GCR
510~38.9100 VENDCR'S COMPENSATION 0.00
510-38.9500 BUDGETED NET ASSETS 0.00
510-39.1275% TRANSFER FROM EQTEL-MOTEL 0.00
510-39.1540 TRANSFER FROM SOLID WASTE 0.00
510-39.2100 SALE OF FIXED ASSETS 0.00
PAGE TOTAL: 12,714,721.00CR
TOTAL: 12,714,721.00CR
TOTAIL REVENUES: 12,714,721.00CR
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6-28-17 3:01 PM G/L BUDGET REPORT

BUDGET : DR-DEPARTMENT REQUEST

FUND : 510 ELECTRIC FUND

ITEMS PRINTED: ANNUAIL BUDGET AMOUNTS

ACCOUNT NO# m==== ACCOUNT NAME =z=ms====
DEPT NO: 4610 ELECTRIC

510-5.4610.51.1100 REGULAR EMPLOYEES
510-5.4610.51.1300 OVERTIME
510-5.4610.51.1320 ACCRUED SALARIES ADJSTMT
510-5.4610.51.2100 GROUP INSURANCE
510-5.4610.51.2105 GROUP INSURANCE - RETIREES
510-5.4610.51.2200 FICA/MEDICARE CONTRIBUTNS
510-5.4610.51.2400 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS
510-5.4610.51.2450 ACCRUED BENEFITS ADJUST
510-5.4610.51.2500 TUITION REIMBURSMENTS
510-5.4610.51.2600 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
510-5.4610.51.2700 WORKER'S COMPENSATION
510-5.4610.52.1205 PROFESSICNAL SERV.-LEGAL
510-5.4610.52.1210 PROFESSIONAL SERV.-AUDIT
510-5.4610.52,1300 PROFESSIONAL SERV.-TECH
510-5.4610.52.1301 PROF. SERV.-SFTWRE & LIC
510-5.4610.52.1302 PROFESSICONAL SERV.-ENG.
510-5.4610.52.1305 PROFESSICNAL SERV.-OTHER
510-5.4610.52.2201 REPAIRS & MAINT-VEHICLES
510-5.4610.52.2203 REPAIRS & MAINT-EQUIPMENT
510-5.4610.52.2204 MAINT.& REPAIR-RADIOS
510-5.4610.52.2310 RENTAL OF LAND & BUILDING
510-5.4610.52.2320 RENTAL OF EQUIFP & VEHCLE !
510-5.4610.52.2330 RENTAL/LEASE FLEET MGMT
510-5.4610.52.3100 INS, OTHER THAN EMP BEN
510-5.4610.52,3205 TELEFHONE
510-5.4610.52.3210 MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS
510-5.4610.52.3250 HOSPITALITY
510-5.4610.52.3300 ADVERTISING
510-5.4610.52.3305 POSTAGE
510-5.4610.52.3400 PRINTING & BINDING
5310-5.4610.52.3500 TRAVEL

510-5.4610.52.3600 DUES & FEES
510-5.4610.52.3700 EDUCATION & TRAINING
510-5.4610.52.3800 LICENSES
510-5.4610.52.3850 CONTRACT LABOR
510-5.4610.52.3851 ELEC. LINE-LABOR/MATERIAL
510-5.4610.52.3852 CONTRACT LABOR-SMART METERS
510-5.4610.52.3853 CONTRACT LABOR/UTILITIES
510-5.4610.52.3900 OTHER (PURCHASED SRVCS)
510-5.4610.52.3915 CREDIT CARD CHARGES
510-5.4610.52.3920 BANK SERVICE CHARGES
510-5.4610.53.1100 GENERAL SUPPLIES & MAT
510-5.4610.53.1101 OFFICE SUPPLIES
510-5.4610.53.1106 UNIFORMS
510-5.4610.53.1111 OFFICE FURNITURE NON-CAP
510-5.4610.53.1210 ENERGY-WATER/SEWER

PAGE TOTAL:

ANNUAL BUDGET

550,775.
33,000,
0.
114,751.
29,480.
42,135.
64,538.
o.
3,000.
2,000.
92,000.
15,000.
36,245,
0.

0.
5,000.
2,000.
30,000.
4,000.
0.

0.
7,000.
36,000.
&0,000.
0.
2,700.
1,000.
0.
33,230.
45,000.
33,750.
8,000.
10,000.
0.
108,900.
75,000,
340,000.
150,000.
0.
35,000.
[
322,00¢0.
1,500.
12,000.
0.
10,000.

2,232,004,

PAGE :
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6-28-17 3:01 BM @/L BUDGET REPORT
RUDGET : DR-DEPARTMENT REQUEST
FUND : 510 ELECTRIC FUND
ITEMS PRINTED: ANNUAL BUDGET AMOUNTS

ACCOUNT NO# ===== ACCOUNT NAME ======

510-5.4610.53.1220 ENERGY-NATURAL GAS
510-5.4610.53.1230 ENERGY-ELECTRICITY
510~5.4610.53.127¢ ENERGY-GASOLINE/DIESEL
510-5.461C¢.53.1276 SCADA COMMUNICATIONS
510-5.4610.53.1400 BOOKS & PERICDICALS
510-5.4610.53.1530 1INV PCH FOR RSALE-ELECTR
510-5.4610.53.15325 INCENTIVE PRCGRAM
510-5.4610.53.1540 MEAG TELECOM CHARGES
510-5.4610.53.1600 SMALL EQUIPMENT
510-5.4610.53.1700 OTHER SUPPLIES
510-5.4610.53.1710 MISCELLANEQUS
510-5.4610.54.1447 CUSTCM CHOICE SYSTEM UGPGRADES
510-5.4610.54.1448 ELECTRIC SYSTEM MAPPING
510-5.4610.54.1449 ELECTRIC SVC EXTENSION
510-5.4610.54.1450 CUSTCOMER CHOICE BUILDOUTS
510-5.4630.54.1451 ELECTRIC LINES MATERIAL
510-5.4610.54.1453 LINE RENOVATION
510-5.4610.54,1454 MEAG TELECOM PROJECT
510-5.4610.54.1455 STERLING BROOK
510-5.4610.54,1457 SAHARA HEIGHT
510-5.4610.54.1458 SUBR 6 TRAGET HOME DEPOT
510-5.4610.54.2100 MACHINERY
510-5.4610.54.2200 VEHICLES
510-5.4610.54.2300 FURNITURE & FIXTURES
510-5.4610.54.2301 TRENCHER EQUIPMENT
510-5.4610.54.2500 EQUIBMENT
510-5.4610.54.2510 RADIOS

510-5.4610.55,.1100 PERSONNEL COSTS
510-5.4610.55.1105 NON-PERSONNEL COSTS
510-5.4610.56.1000 DEPRECTIATION
510-5,4610.57.4000 BAD DEBTS
510-5.4610.61.1505 TRANSFER FROM WATER/SEWER
510-5,4610.61.2100 TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND
510-5.4610.61.2101 DIVIDEND TRANSFER TO GEN FUND
510-5,4610.61.2102 TRANSFER TO THE GENERAL FUND

PAGE TOQTAL:
TOTAL:
TOTAL EXPENDITURES:

NET REVENUES/EXPENDITURES :

ANNUAL BUDGET

5,000.
160,000,
20,000.

0.

0.
2,531,471.
2,500,

0.

5,000.

(o)
Q
oo

831
COWoOCOCOCOCWOoOOOoO OO C OO COOOOO

i

271,59

482,15

10,482,717.
12,714,721.
12,714,721,

0.

00

00

00
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6-28-17 3:01 PM G/L BUDGET REPORT

BUDGET : DR-DEPARTMENT REQUEST
FUND : 540 SOLID WASTE FUND
ITEMS PRINTED: ANNUAL BUDGET AMOUNTS
ACCOUNT NO# zuans ACCOUNT NAME ==o===
540-34.4110 SOLID WASTE FEES
540-34,4195 LATE FEES - SQLID WASTE
540-34.9300 BAD CHECK FEES
540-34.9310 NOTICE FEES
540-34.9315 CONNECTION FEES
540-36.1000 INTEREST EARNED
540-38.5000 QOTHER (MISCELLANEQOUS REV)
540-38.9500 BUDGETED MNET ASSETS

PAGE TOTAL:

TOTAL:

TOTAL REVENUES:

PAGE:

ANNUAL BUDGET

2,500,156,
22,000.

0.

16,000.

0.

0.

0.
107,682.

2,645,838,
2,645,838,

2,645,838,

00CR

00CR

Q0CR

GOCR
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6-28-17 3:01 PM G/L BUDGET REPCRT C.1b
BUDGET : DR-DEPARTMENT REQUEST T
FUND : 540 SOLID WASTE FUND
ITEMS PRINTED: ANNUAL BUDGET AMOUNTS PAGE: 36
ACCOUNT NO# ===== ACCOUNT NAME ====== ANNUAL BUDGET
DEPT NO: 4510 SANITATION

540-5.4510.51.2100 GRQUP INSURANCE
540-5.4510.51.2200 FICA/MEDICARE CONTRIBUTION
540-5.4510.51.2400 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTION
540-5.4510.52.1205 PROFESSIONAL SERV.-LEGAL
540-5.4510.52.1210 PROFESSIONAL SERV.-AUDIT
540-5.4510.52.1305 PROFESSICONAL SERV.-OTHEER
540-5.4510.52.2201 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLES
540-5.4510.52.3100 INSURANCE EXPENSE
540-5.4510.52.3300 ADVERTISING

DO OODOD
(=]
<

540-5,4510.52.3305 POSTAGE .00
540-5.4510.52.3850 CONTRACT LABOR 2,536,153.00
540-5.4510.52.3852 CITY SOLID WASTE SERVICE 6,000,060
540-5.4510.53.1270 ENERGY - GASOLINE/DIESEL 0.00
540-5.4510.54.2100 MACHINERY ¢.00
540-5.4510.55.1100 PERSONNEL COSTS 103,685.00
540-5.4510.55.1105 NON-PERSONNEL CGSTS 0.00
540-5.4510.57.4000 BAD DEBTS .00
540-5.4510.61.2100 TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00
540-5.4510.61.2275 TRANSFER TO HOTEL/MOTEL TAX G.G0o
540-5.4510.61.2500 TRANSFER TO STORM WATER 0.00
540-5.4510.61.2505 TRANSFER TO WATER/SEWER ¢.00
540-5.4510.61.2510 TRANSFER TO ELECTRIC G.G0
540-5,4510.61.,4000 RESIDUAL EQUITY 0.00
PAGE TOTAL: 2,645,838.00

TOTAL: 2,645,838.00

TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 2,645,838.00

NET REVENUES/EXPENDITURES: 0.00
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2013-2014
Special Funds Actual
213- Federal Seized Drug  $ 420,613
217-Technology Sur-charge 5 -
350-2017 SPLOST S -
TOTAL $ 420,613
2013-2014
230-Downtown Dev. Auth Actual
Purchased/Contract Serv. § 23,988
Supplies S -
Capital Outlay S -
QOther Costs 5 14,391
Debt Service ) 4,368
TOTAL § 42,747
2013-2014
275-Hotel/Motel Fund Actual
Personal Services S 101,392
Purchased/Contract Serv. S 420,613
Supplies S -
Capital Outlay S -
Interfund/interdepartment § 144,867
TOTAL S 666,872

2014-2015
Actual

$ 247,206

S 38

S -

$ 247,244

2014-2015
Actual
$ 56,642
$ 38
5 -
$ 47,239
S 4,868
$ 108,787

2014-2015
Actual
60,804
247,206

2015-2016
Actual
36,341
79,813

116,154

A A W An

2015-2016
Actual
96,471
11,694

5,657
113,822

W 1 W U o

2015-2016
Actual
117,722
445,668
105
75,000

638,495

W U 4 4 Uy U

2016-2017
Budget
302,547
95,000

W 40 U oun
1]

397,547

2016-2017
Budget

78,167
9,500

5,000
47,239
4,500
144,406

W U s e

2016-2017

Budget
$ 142,821
$ 587,580
5 -
5 -
S -
$

730,401

2017-2018
Requested
$ 200,000
$ 110,000
$ 2,350,188
$ 2,660,188

2017-2018

Requested
74,250
1,000

31,952
107,202
-35%
2017-2018
Requested
153,056
696,050

U o A N e

S

$

S -
S -
S )
$ 849,146
14%

Cl.c
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6-28-17 12:40 PM
DR~DEPARTMENT REQUEST
213 FEDERAL SEIZED DRUG FUND

BUDGET
FUND

G/L BUDGET REPORT

ITEMS PRINTED; ANNUAL BUDGET AMOUNTS

ACCOUNT NO#

213-34.2104
213-34.2105
213-35.1360
213-35,2000
213-36.100G0
213-38.9000
213-38.9500

m==== ACCOUNT NAME ====mm=

POLICE FED. SEIZED DRUG

POLICE FEDERAL GRANT REVENUE
PROCEEDS FROM SALE OF PROPERTY
FORFEITURES AWARDED

INTEREST REVENUE

OTHER (MISCELLANECUS REV)
BUDGETED FUND BALANCE

PAGE TOTAL:
TOTAL:

TOTAL REVENUES :

PAGE :

ANNUAL BUDGET

200,00
200,000.
200,000.

200,000.

0
0
0
0.
0
Q
G.

00CR

00CR

00CR

29

Cl.c
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6-28-17 12:40 PM G/1 BUDGET REPORT
BUDGET : DR-DEPARTMENT REQUEST
FUND : 213 FEDERAL SEIZED DRUG FUND
ITEMS PRINTED: ANNUAL BUDGET AMOUNTS

ACCOUNT NO# ===== ACCOUNT NAME =wm=z==

DEPT NO: 3210 FEDERAL SEIZED DRUG

213-5.3210.52.1301 PROF SERV. SOFTWARE & LIC
213-5.3210,52.1305 PROFESSIONAL SERV.-QOTHER
213-5.3210.52.3500 TRAVEL

213-5.3210.53.1105 K-9 SUPPLIES
213-5.3210.53.1106 UNIFORMS
213-5.3210.53.1600 SMALL EQUIPMENT
213~5.3210.53.1601 FEDERAL SEIZE FUND EXPENSES
213-5.3210.54.2200 VEHICLE
213-5.3210.54.2225 DRUG DOG K-9
213-5.3210.54.2400 COMPUTERS
213-5.3210.54.2500 EQUIPMENT
213-5,3210.54.2505 WEAPQONS

PAGE TOTAL:
TOTAL:
TOTAL EXPENDITURES:

NET REVENUES/EXPENDITURES:

ANNUATL, BUDGET

200,00

200,000.
200, 000.
200,000.

0.

COCOoOO0O0ODODOOCOC

00

00

00

PAGE:
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6-28-17 12:40 BM G/L BUDGET REPORT C.1.c

BUDGET : DR-DEPARTMENT REQUEST
FUND : 217 TECHNOLOGY SUR-CHARGES
ITEMS PRINTED: ANNUAL BUDGET AMOUNTS PAGE: 31
ACCOUNT NO# ===== ACCOUNT NAME ====== ANNUAL BUDGET
217-32.1111 0.00
217-35.1176 COURT TECH SUR-CHARGE 0.00
217-35.1191 POLICE TECHNOLOGY SURCHAR 0.00
217-35.1192 MARSHAL TECENOLOGY SURCHA 0.00
217-35.1193 TECHNQLOGY SURCHRG REVENU 0.00
217-35.1194 CITY WIDE TECH SURCHRG RV 110,000.00CR
217-36.1000 INTEREST REVENUES 0.00
217-38.9500 BUDGETED FUND BALANCE 0.00
PAGE TOTAL: 110,000.00CR
TOTAL: 110,000.00CR
TOTAL REVENUES: 110,000.06CR
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6-28-17 12:40 PM G/L BUDGET REPORT Clil.c
BUDGET : DR-DEPARTMENT REQUEST

FUND : 217 TECHNOLOGY SUR-CHARGES
ITEMS PRINTED: ANNUAL BUDGET AMOUNTS PAGE: 232
ACCOUNT NO# snamz ACCOUNT NAME ====== ANNUAL BUDGET
DEPT NO: 1535 TECHNCLOGY SURCHARGE
217-5.1535.52.3200 COMMUNICATIONS 0.00
217-5.1535.52.3700 EDUCATION & TRAINING 0.00
217-5.1535.52.3850 CONTRACT LABOR 55,000.00
217-5.1535.53.1101 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00
217-5.1535.53.160¢ SMALL EQUIPMENT 55,000.00
217-5.1535.54.2506 COURT TECHNCLOGY COMPUTER 0.00
217-5.1535.54.2507 POLICE TECHNONLGY COMPUTE 0.00
217-5.1535.54.2508 MARSHAL TECHNCLOGY COMPUT 0.00
217-5.1535.54.2509 CITY WIDE TECH & COMPUTER 0.00
217-5.1535.54.2510 POLICE TECH RADIOS 0.00
PAGE TOTAL: 110, 000.00
TOTAL: 110, 000.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 110,000.00
NET REVENUES/EXPENDITURES: 0.00

Attachment: Special Funds Budget Request (17-4629 : FY 2017 - 2018 Budget Review)

Packet Pg. 43




6-28~17 12:40 PM
DR-DEPARTMENT REQUEST
350 2017 SPLOST

BUDGET
FUND

G/L BUDGET REPORT

ITEMS PRINTED: ANNUAL BUDGET AMOUNTS

ACCOUNT NO#

350-34.1303
350-36.1000
350-38.9500

m==== ACCOUNT NAME ==wmw==
2017 SPLOST REVENUE
INTEREST REVENUE
BUDGETED NET ASSET
PAGE TOTAL:
TOTAL:

TOTAL REVENUES:

PAGE:

ANNUAL BUDGET

2,350,188,
0.
a.
2,350,188,
2,350,188.

2,350,188.

00CR
00
00
00CR
00CR

00CR
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6-28-17 12:40 BPM G/L BUDGET REPCRT

BUDGET : DR-DEPARTMENT REQUEST

FUND : 350 2017 SPLOST

ITEMS PRINTED: ANNUAL BUDGET AMOUNTS

ACCOQUNT NO# ===== ACCOUNT NAME ======
DEPT NO: 4220 2017 SPLOST

350-5.4220.54.1305 ADMINISTRATION FACILITY
350-5.4220.54.1431 PARKING
350-5.4220.54.1433 ROADS & STREETS
350-5.4220.54.1434 RECREATION
PAGE TOTAL:
TOTAL:
TOTAL EXPENDITURES:

NET REVENUES/EXPENDITURES :

ANNUAL BUDGET

0.
783,396,
783,396,
783,396,

2,350,188,
2,350,188.
2,350,188.

0.

00

0o

00Q

PAGE:

40
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6-28-17 12:40 PM
DR~DEPARTMENT REQUEST
230 DOWNTOWN DEV AUTH (DDA)

BUDGET
FUND

G/L BUDGET REPORT

ITEMS PRINTED: ANNUAL BUDGET AMOUNTS

ACCOUNT NO#

230-33.6007
230-~33.6100
230-36.1000
230-38.1000
230-38.1001
230-38.1002
230-38.1003
230-38.1004
230-38.1005
230-38.1006
230-38.1007
230-38.1008
230-38.1009
230-38.1010
230-38.1011
230-38,1012
230-38.1013
230-38,1014
230-38.1015
230-38.1016
230-38.5003
230~38.%000
230-38.8500
230-329.1100
230-3%.2200
230-32.3000

===== ACCOUNT NAME ======

INTERGOV. TRANS. TO DDA
INTERGOV. REV. GWINNETT
INTEREST REVENUES

RENTS & ROYALTIES-BOSTIC ST
LOAN REPAYMENT TO DDA

RENT & ROYALTIES-LWP

RENTS & ROYALTIES~LIONEHEART

RENT & ROYALTIES-THE BAIG FIRM
RENT & ROYALTIES-PRINT SOLVER
RENT & ROYALTIES-CHRIS COLLINS
RENT & ROYALTIES-BIG FAKE WEDD
RENT & ROYALTIES-THE LASH GIRL
RENTS & ROYALTIES-JOHN QUTLER

RENTS & ROYALTIES-MREN CHURCH
CHASES GRILLE & WINGERY

NAM PROPERTY-LA PROVIDENCIA
NAM PROPERTY-VIANI'S BRIDAL
ELM STREET MANAGEMENT
XOLIN LiC

MARCIE COLTMAN

LIONHEART UTILITIES

OTHER {MISCELLANEQUS REV)
BUDGETED FUND BALANCE
TRANSFER FROM GENERAIL FUND
PROPERTY SALE

PROCEEDS FROM NOTES PAYAR

PAGE TOTAL:
TOTAL:

TOTAL REVENUES:

PAGE:

ANNUAL BUDGET

170,002.
170,002.

170,002.

00CR

00CR

00CR
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BUDGET
FUND

6-28-17

ITEMS PRINTED:

ACCOUNT NO#

DEPT NO: 7550

230-5.7550.52.
230-5.7550.52.
230-5.7550.52.
230-5.7550.52.
230-5.7550.52.
230-5.7550.52.
230-5.7550.52.
230-5.7550.52.
230-5.7550.52.
230~5.7550.52,
230-5.7550.52.
230-5.7550.52.
230-5.7550.52.
230-5,7550.52.
230-5.7550.52.
230-5.7550.52.

230-5.7550.52

230-5.7550.52.
230~-5.7550.52.
230-5.7550.52.

230-5.7550.52

230-5.7550.52.
230-5,7550.53.
230-5,7550.54.

230-5.7550.57

230-5.7550.57.

230-5.7550.58

230-5.7550.58.

230-5.7550.58

12:40 PM G/L, BUDGET REPORT
DR-DEPARTMENT REQUEST

230 DOWNTOWN DEV AUTH (DDA)
ANNUAL BUDGET AMOUNTS

1205
1240
3100
3200
3201
3220
3230
3231
3232

3233.

3234
3250
3300
3310
3320
3400

.3500

3600
3650
3700

.3850

3920
1710
1432

.4000

9000

.1300

1301

.2300

===== ACCOUNT NAME ======

DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT AUTH

PROFESSIONAL SERV.-LEGAL
INSURANCE

INS, QTHER THAN EMP BEN
DESIGN/ENGINEERING

CIVIC PARTICIPATION

FACADE GRANTS

MARKETING PLAN - SPECIAL PROJ
DESIGN COMMITTEE

PROMOTION COMMITTEE

ECONOMIC DEV. COMMITTEE
ORGANIZATION COMMITTEE
ECSPITALITY

PROMOTION & ADVERTISING
DOWNTOWN MANAGER EXFENSES
EVENT EXPENSES - DOWNTOWN MGR
DEVELOPMENT

TRAVEL

ADMIN DUES, M&E EXPENSES
SPONSCORSHIPS & CONTRIBUTIONS
EDUCATION & TRAINING
CONTRACT LABOR

BANK CHARGES

MISCELLANEQUS

FACADE PROGRAM

BAD DEBT EXPENSE
CONTINGENCIES

PRINCIPAL~LOAN FAYMENT-DCA
LOANS-CITY LOAN & INTEREST
INTEREST-LOAN PAYMENT-DCA

PAGE TOTAL:

DEPT TOTAL:

ANNUAL BUDGET

24,000.
4,350.

5,000.
10,000.

3,000.
2,000.

2,400.
3,000,

107,202.

107,202.

PAGE:
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6-28-17 12:40 PM G/L BUDGET REPORT

BGDGET : DR-DEPARTMENT REQUEST

FUND : 230 DOWNTOWN DEV AUTH (DDA}
ITEMS PRINTED: ANNUAI BUDGET AMOUNTS

ACCOUNT NO# ===== ACCOUNT NAME ======
DEPT NO: 7551 DDA-COTTON GIN

230-5.7551.52.1205 PROFESSIONAL SERV.-LEGAL
230-5,7551.52.1305 PROFESSIONAL SERV,-OTHER
230-5.75581.52.2130 CUSTODIAL
230-5.7551.52.2200 REPAIRS & MAINT-BUILDINGS
230-5.7551.52,2202 REPAIRS & MAINT.-GROUNDS
230-5.7551.52.3205 TELEPHCNE & INTERNET SERVICE
230-5.7551.53.1100 GENERAL SUPPLIES-BUILDING
230-5.7551.53.1210 ENERGY-WATER/SEWERAGE
230~5,7551.53.1230 ENERGY-ELECTRICITY
230~-5.7551.53.1710 MISCELLANEQUS
230-5.7551.54.1200 LEASEHOLD IMPROVEMENTS

230-5.7551.54.1201 LEASEHOLD IMPROVEMENTS-CGIN AP

PAGE TOTAL:

DEPT TOTAL:

ANNUAL BUDGET

3,000.
5,000.
4,600.
15,000.
0.

0.
1,000,
6,000.
7,200.
1,000.
20,000.
0.

62,800.

62,800.

Cl.c
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&-28-17 12:40 PM G/L BUDGET REPORT
BUDGET : DR-DEPARTMENT REQUEST
FUND : 230 DOWNTOWN DEV AUTH (DDA)
ITEMS PRINTED: ANNUAL BUDGET AMQUNTS

ACCOUNT NO# ===== ACCOUNT NAME ======

DEPT NC: 7552 NAM PROPERTY-DDA
230-5.7552.52.1205 PROFESSIONAL SERV.-LEGAL
230-5.7552,52.1305 PROFESSIONAL SERV.-OTHER
230-5.7552.52.2200 REPAIRS & MAINT-BUILDING
230-5.7552.52,2202 REPAIRS & MAINT.-GROUNDS
230-5.7552.52.3852 SOLID WASTE SERVICE
230-5.7552.53.1100 GENERAL SUPPLIES-BUILDING
230-5,7552.53.1210 ENERGY-WATER/SEWERAGE
230-5.7552.53.1230 ENERGY-ELECTRICITY
230-5.7552.53.1710 MISCELLANEQUS
230-5.7552.54.1200 LEASEHOLD IMPROVEMENTS

PAGE TOTAL:
DEPT TOTAL:
TOTAL EXPENDITURES:

NET REVENUES/EXPENDITURES:

ANNUAL BUDGET

Q

0.
170,002,

Q.

ODDO0OO0DDOOOOOC

00

00

Go

PAGE:

36
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BUDGET

FUND

6-28-317 12:40 PM
DR-DEPARTMENT REQUEST
275 HOTEL/MOTEL FUND

G/L BUDGET REPORT

ITEMS PRINTED: ANNUAL BUDGET AMOUNTS

ACCOUNT NO#

275-31

275-36,
275-38.
275~38.
275-38.
275-39.
275-39.

L4100

0G0
2000
2010
9500
1100
1540

===== ACCOUNT NAME ======

HOTEL/MOTEL

INTEREST REVENUES

OTHER (MISC REVENUE}

ART WORK REVENUE
ALLOCATED FROM PRIOR YEAR
TRANS FROM GENERAL FUND
TRANSFER FROM SOLID WASTE

PAGE TOTAL:
TOTAL:

TOTAL REVENUES:

PAGE:

ANNUAL BUDGET

848, 246,
200.

849,146,
849,146.

849,146.

OO0 O0

00CR

00CR

00CR

Cl.c
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6-28-17 12:40 PM

BUDGET

FUND

ACCOUNT NO#

DEPT NO:

275-5,
275-5.
275-5.
275-5.
275-5
275-5.
275-5.
275-5.,
275-5.
275-5.,
275-5.
275-5.,
275-5.
275-5,
275-5,
275-5.
275-5.
275-5,
275-5.
275-5,
275-5.
275-5,
275-5.
275-5.
275-5.
275-5.
275-5.
275-5.
275-5.
275-5.
275-5.

7540.
7540,
7540.
7540.
.7540.
7540.
7540.
7540.
7540.
7540.
7540.
7540.
7540.
7540,
7540.
7540.
7540,
7540,
7540,
7540.
7540,
7540.
7540,
7540,
7540,
7540.
7540,
7540.
7540.
7540.
7540.

7540

G/L BUDGET REPORT

DR-DEPARTMENT REQUEST
: 275 HOTEL/MOTEL FUND
ITEMS PRINTED: ANNUAL BUDGET AMOUNTS

L1130
.1300
L2100
L2200
.2400
L2600
L2700
L1305
.1306
.3201
.3231
L3235
.3236
. 3237
.3238
.3239
.3300
.3400
.3700
.3850
.3855
L1101
L1110
L1312
.1315
L2300
.2000
L6100
.6500
.6505
.6510

===== ACCOUNT NAME wm==om==

HOTEL MOTEL

REGULAR EMPLOYEES
CVERTIME

GROUP INSURANCE
FICA/MEDICARE CONTRIBUTION
RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTION
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
WORKER'S COMPENSATION
PROFESSIONAL SERV.-OTHER
PROFESSTONAL SERV.-CVR
CIVIC PARTICIPATION
MARKETING

WELCOME CENTER

PR EVENTS

MEDIA PLACEMENT

DESIGN

TOURISM PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT
EVENTS GRANTS

PRINTING & BINDING
EDUCATION & TRAINING
CONTRACT LABOR

EVENTS - ENTMT/PERFORMERS
OFFICE SUPPLIES

WAY FINDING SIGNAGE
HISTORY CENTER

COMMUNITY GARDEN
FURNITURE & FIXTURES
PAYMENT TO OTHER AGENCIES
TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND
TRANSFER TO STORM WATER
TRANSFER TO WATER/SEWER
TRANSY¥ER TO ELECTRIC FUND

PAGE TOTAL:
TOTAL:
TOTAL EXPENDITURES:

NET REVENUES/EXPENDITURES:

ANNUAL BUDGET

109,845,
0.
19,729.
8,080.
12,402.
1,000.
2,000.
0.
193,270.
15,000,
0.
80,650.
257,900.

122,270.

849,146,
849,146,
849,146.

0.

OCOO0O0O0D0O0CO0O

0Q

00

00

Cl.c
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WELCOME CENTER 2017 BUDGET: Septerher 1 2017--August 31 2018

10.

11.

12.

13.

Promotional Posters, Walking Tour Brochures, Cemetery Tour
History Tours

Gwinnett Senior Leadership Tour bus/ food

Training RVIC / Conferences for Cate and Laura Smith

Downtown Mgr. Conference -Hotel Room Dining for Conference

Guest Speakers/ refreshments and entertainment for the Art Exhibit Openings

Picture Hanging System for the Rectory

Supplies, Balloans

Entertainment for the Indoor Conceris

Lawless Spirits Tour- Lionheart

Downtown Merchants Events such as “ First Thursday”
Used Miniature Trolley for City tours

Special Events

TOTAL

Cl.c

275-5.7540.52.3239

$5,600.00
$3,000.00

$1,400.00

$1,800.00

$900.00

$2,800.00

$6,850.00

$800.00

$20,400.00
$2,500.00
$3,600.00
$28,000.00

$3,000.00

$80,650.00
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Cl.c

Annual Public Relations & Marketing Budget

“Category

Description

Budget:

Advertising Print, Digital, Billboard, etc 75,000.00

Printing Marketing Collateral Items 30,000.00 Raised to print new Visitors Guide

Photography/Video 10,000.00 Build photo bank

Promotional Products 15,000.00 Replenish supplies for events,
meetings, SOC, etc.

Signage 10,000.00 Lamppost banners, monument sign
inserts, event signage

Creative Services Graphic Design, Web, PR, etc. 110,400.00 | Increased this due to additional services
needed — management of 2 websites
and services to boards/committees

Annual Fees Constant Contact, Survey Monkey, | 1,500.00

YouTube, Web Hosting, etc
Creative Services Development of City Promo Video | 6,000.00
TOTAL: 257,900.00
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2017-2018 Capital Requests

Information Technologies
Court Software -eCourt

Public Works

City Hall Breakroom

Lively Building Foundation Repair/Replacement
Air Compressor

Exercise Equipment for Gym

Parks Administration

ATV Vehicle for Pinnacle Park
Concrete Picnic Tables

Ballfield Scoreboard/Rossie Brundage
High Stepper/Thrasher

Concert Chairs

New AC/Heating Unit

Storm Water

Pipe Relining (Queens Court,Cochran Drive,Atlantic Blvd.,
Exeter, & Crossing Point)

Electric Fund
Awning for Materials & Equipment

Police Department

Watch Guard Body Cameras (13)

Wireless CCTV/LPR System

SUV Patrol Units/Equipment (5 )

Stalker LIDAR Units (6)

City Hall Camera System

Pinnacle Park Video {5) $30,500 Moved to SPLOST
Rapid ID System

Communications

Replace Base Station {36-month lease ending 11/1/18 @ 58727.12 x 12) $ 104,726.00

911 CAD/RMS Software

Total General Fund Request:

Total General Fund Request: Reimbursed by the County
Total Storm Water Fund:

Total Electric Fund:

C.1d

Approved Denied

$ 195,000.00 - | |
$ 195,000.00

25,520.00
30,000.00
25,000.00

2,811.00
83,331.00

R &0 €/ R

11,299.00
6,401.00
5,669.00

16,931.00
5,795.00
7,390.00

53,485.00

Lrieh €7 R R R %

$ 200,000.00

$ 200,000.00

$ 80,000.00

$ 80,000.00

$  15,340.00
$ 162,911.00
$ 220,000.00
$ 10,899.00
$ 37,763.00
5 -

$  3,000.00

$ 449,913.00

$ 112,000.00
$ 216,726.00

REQUESTED
$ 781,729.00

APPROVED

216,726.00
$ 200,000.00
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PROFPOSED 5 YR CAPITAL PLAN

**Ttem andfor project over $2000 Fund:

Department:

City of Norcross, Georgia

160

4100 Duote:

Submitted by:

Department Head

G/12/2017

Reviewed hy! Karen Slaton-Dixon
Administrative Services/Finance Director
Description FY 2017-2018 §  FY 2018-2019 FY 20192620 FY 2020-2021 | TFY 2021-2022
Building $26,620.00 $48,000.00 $70,830.00
|Equipment $25,000.00 $25.067.00 $24,500.00
Infrastructure $30.000.00 $38,900.00
Vehicles $43.400.00
Office Furnituro
Mise. Equipmeat $2.811.00
Personnel $27.040.00
TOTAL CAPITAL REQUEST| $110,371.00 $86,500.00 $95,897.00 $67,900.00 $0.00
FY: 2017:9018;
Description Requested Approved
City Hall Breakroom $25,520.00
Lively Building Feundation Repair/Roplacement $30,000.00
Maintenance & Equipment Technician $27,040.00
Air Compressor $25,000.00
Exercise Bquipment for Gym $2,811.00
$110,371.00 $0.00
FY 2018:2019;
Description Requeated Approved
Ventilation City IHall Rest Reoms $40,000.00
Carpet Cleaning (City Hall) $8,000.00
Replace Roof Depot $38,900.00
$86,900.00 $0.00
FY:2015:2
Deacription Requested. Approved
Cultural Art Center (air conditioner) $26,850.00
City Hall (air conditioner) $43,980.00
Steer Skid $25,067.00
$95.897.00 $0.08
FY 20202021
Deacription Requested Approved
Sand / Salt Spreader $15,000.00
Striper {crass-walks, stop bars) $9,500.00
ATV Vehicle $7,500.00
15 Passenger Van (replace pwi15)} $36,900.00
567.900.00 $0.00
FY-2021-9082"
Description Requested Approved
30.00 50.00

Fuading Source

Funding Souxce

Funding Source

Funding Source

Funding Source

C.1d
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City of Norcross

2017-2018 Budget
CAPITAL PROJECT

C.1d

Request #: " Amount: $25,520
Department #: 44166] Department Name: || PWUP - Public Works
Project Name: City Hall Breakroom

Replacement Item O New Item

Project Description:

The City Hall breakroom renovation project will consist of new appliances (refrigerator, dishwasher, microwave), frest
paint, new flat screen TV, artwork, trash/recycle can, redo the countertops, new tables and benches. This may or may n

require new lighting and relocation of ice machine and water dispenser.

Project Justification:

The City Hall breakroom is desperately in need of renovation. The project will be an initiative of the Customer Service
Committee to promote employee engagement and morale. Offering a place to recharge is crucial to reducing employee
stress and maintaining positive relationships within a busy workplace. In addition, employees who feel involved in
decision-making processes in the workplace tend to be “more engaged” and more satisfied therefore we will like to
extend that principle to our breakroom redesign project. Creating a subcommittee with staff from different departments

will enlist creativity and productivity therefore boost morale.

Approved

Declined
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